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A C F | P T
AIC air condition CLR clear F female D inside diameter PJ panel joint T&M time & materials
AE Architect/Engineer CM construction F filler INSUL insulation PLAM plastic laminate TEMP temperature A RC H IT E CT U RA L
ACT acoustical management FA fire alarm INT interior PLYWD  plywood TEMP temporary

ceiling tile cM construction manager ~ FA fluid-applied PNL panel TER terrazzo GENERAL
ADDL additional CMU concrete masonry unit FAB fabric ! PREFAB prefabricated TERB terrazzo base E P PST E I N U H E N ARC H IT E CTS I N C G000 INDEX
ADDM addendum (6]0] cleanout FC file cabinet JS janitor sink PREFIN  prefinished TFF top of finished floor ) u
ADJ adjustable CcoL column FD floor drain PSI pounds per square TKBD tackboard G101 LIFE SAFETY SITE PLAN & NOTES
AFC above finished CONC  concrete FE fire extinguisher L inch TO top of G102 LIFE SAFETY PLANS

counterl _ CORR  corridor FEC fire _extinguisher LAM laminate PT painltl TOB top of beam ) ) ) . )
AFF above finished CPT carpet cabinet LAV lavatory PTN partition T0C top of concrete 333 East Chicago Street PROJECT CONTACT: Teresa Wadzinski, Studio Dirctor ARCHITECTURAL SITE

floor CSWK  casework FHC fire hose cabinet LL live load TOJ top of joist Mil k WI 53202 DIRECT PHONE: 414) 291-8187
AFG above finished CT ceramic tile FLR floor Q TOPO topography liwaukee, ' ( ) - AS100  ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
AFS gtr)%dvz finished 8¥VB gglrirg;t'tailre base Em ;I?)C;(r)rrgt]umal %X maximum ?gB gﬁ:;x :::2 base $82 :gg g; :ItZZI PHONE: (41 4) 271-5350 EMAIL ADDRESS: TeresaW@eua.com milwaukee 33.3 East Chicggo St'reet

slab FO finished opening MC modular carpet tile QTZ quartz TYP typical www.eua.com STRUCTURAL Al\tﬂ1llz\t/vg$:<eSeé5Vg|sconS|n 53202
ALT alternate Q FP fire protection MECH  mechancal R U S001 STRUCTURAL REPAIRS -
ALUM aluminum DEMO  demolition FP fireproof MFR manufacturer n LY, ; ;
APPD approved DEPT department FPL fireplace MICRO  microwave RB resilient base UNO unless noted otherwise madison 309 .WeSt thnson. Street, Suite 202
APT apartment DF drinking fountain FRP fiberglass MIN minimum RCP reflected ceiling plan ARCHITECTURAL DEMOLITION Madison, Wisconsin 53703
AP acoustical panel DIA diameter reinforced plastic MIN minute RD roof drain M AD101  1ST AND 2ND FLR DEMOLITION PLANS 608.442.5350
ASC above suspended DP decorative panel FT fire treated MISC miscellaneous REBAR reinforcing steel bars ~ VERT vertical AD102  3RD AND 4TH FLR DEMOLITION PLANS .

ceiling DR door FTG footing MmJ movement joint REC recess VF/CI vendor furnished, G E N E RAL C O N T RACTO R denver |13899 Wygk&ljopdStr%%tégZune 300

DRFR  doorframe MO masonry opening REF reference contractor installed enver, Lolorado

E DTL detail g MS mop sink REF refrigerator VF/OI vendor furnished, ARCHITECTURAL 303.595.4500
BB baseboard DS downspout GA guage MTL metal RF resilient flooring owner installed B E RG HAM M E R C O N ST RU CTI O N C O RP O RAT I o N A000 BUILDING SYSTEMS, ADA STANDARDS & NOTES
EII:_IIZ_)G Euildingd " gwe gishvyasher g/B\LV gal\t/)agized N EE\S/ revisic;ln‘ - ched VFNI vengor fur?iTlhzd, A100 OVERALL FLOOR PLANS

orrowed lite rawing grab bar N room finish schedule vendor installe
BLW below E GC general contractor N north RO rough opening VNR veneer A101 LL AND 1ST FLOOR PLAZS
BPL base plate E GL glass NA not applicable VIF verify in field . . A102 2ND AND 3RD FLR PLAN
BO bottom of £ east GLU LAM glue laminated NIC notin conract S 4750 N. 132ND ST. PROJECT CONTACT:  Werner Holentunder, Senior VP M03  ATHELR PLAN
BOS bottom of steel EIFS exterior insulation wood NO number S south w BUTLER, WI 53007 DIRECT PHONE: (262) 790-8152 A1 LL AND 1ST FLOOR CEILING PLANS

& finish system GR grade, grading NM nominal SAN sanitary w west PHONE: (262) 790-4750 EMAIL ADDRESS: WernerH@ber hammer.com

C EL elevation GT grout NS no scale SC sealed concrete Wi with ' : g : A112  2ND AND 3RD FLR CEILING PLANS
CB catch basin, EJ expansion joint GYPBD  gypsum NTS not to scale SC solid core W/O without www.berghammer.com A113 4TH FLR CEILING PLANS PROJECT INFORMATION

construction bulletin ELEC electric SCHED  schedule wC water closet A120 MATERIAL SCHEDULE
CFI/CI  contractor furnished, ~ ELEC  electrical H g SCHED  scheduled wC wall covering ]

contractor installed' ELEV elevator HB hose bibb 0oC on center SF square foot WD wood A121 1ST AND 2ND FLR FINISH PLANS
CF/OI contractor furnished,  EP epoxy HC hollow core oD outside diameter SIM sim WDB wood base A122 3RD AND 4TH FLR FINISH PLANS S S O

owner installed EPS expanded polystyrene HM hollow metal OF/CI owner furnished, SS solid surface WDV wood veneer A200 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS E E D F H EA LT H =
CFNI contractor furnished, board HORIZ  horizontal contractor installed SST stainless steel WH water heater

vendor installed EQ equal HSKP housekeeping OF/Ql owner furnished, ST stain WP wall protection A230 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND MILLWORK DETAILS H | G H S C H O O L
CG corner guard ETR existing to remain HGT height owner installed ST stair WP work point A231 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
CIP cast-in-place EXIST existing HVAC heating, ventilating ~ OF/VI owner furnished, STL steel WT window treatment
CNTR counter EXT exterior & air conditioning vendor installed STN stone A400 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS
CL centerline HW hot water OHDR  overhead door STNB stone base x A401 ENLARGED PLANS
CLG ceiling HWY highway OPH opposite hand STRUCT structure XPS extruded polystyrene A500 PROJECT DETAILS

OPNG  opening board (insulated) AB00  DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE
VIEW NUMBER L N N AVE
PARTITION TYPE
19 TITLE VIEW NAME X NORTH ARROW MILWAUKEE, W]
12" = 10" VIEW SCALE DOOR PLAN  TRUE 53 20 3
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SIM SIM - TO OBJECT CENTER TO OBJECT FACE ISSUANCE AND REVISIONS
OR OTHER GEOMETRY
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1ST FLR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

5 STORY MASONRY BUILDING
BUILDING HEIGHT 89.6'
BUILDING AREA 29,229 Sq. Ft.

5

6

MEANS OF EGRESS
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FROM ROOM OR LEVEL

X = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

EXIT DISCHARGE

X = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

NUMBER REQUIRED

AREA OF RESCUE
ASSISTANCE

ACCESSIBLE EGRESS
COMPONENT

EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR

VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE

STAIRWAY (NON-REQUIRED
MEANS OF EGRESS)

HORIZONTAL RATED ASSEMBLY

FIRE RESISTIVE LEGEND

116" =1-0"

S

i FIRE SEPARATION
A DISTANCE
FUTURE WORK
:'w — EXISTING SHAFT WALLS EXISTING SHAFT WALLS
MEET A 2 HOUR RATING MEET A 2 HOUR RATIN
MINUMUM PER IBC 722.3.2 MINUMUM PER IBC 722.3.2
Tl 2EB 2F \
Lrjj ! m L] }
o K )
s|  =NURSE) 183 OCCUPANTS - FIRST FLOOR
E & =f23 SH-
_ of o T
I ) 2FBN
] A
N KITCHEN |,
451 SF
Moo o ]| ]
1 [ST
46 SF H;Q ?
ASSEMBLY I
1553 SF <
| 104 OCC. el
| il | [ ~ 0
{ BUSINESS ’ e
202 SF | | | =_|!
STORAGE —
185 SF 7
1] L] L] = |
| I
CLASSROOM | 3
993 SF & |
49 OCC. o0 (F T
, L EU‘I‘D
m m & SRS

WEST KILBOURN AVE

FIRE

BARRIERS

2FB 2FB 2FB 2FB 2FB 2FB 2FB 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

1FB

1FB__1FB__1FB_1FB_1FB_1FB 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

SHAFT ENCLOSURES
2SE_2SE_2SE_2SE_2SE_2SE 2SE 2 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE

1SE_1SE_1SE_1SE_1SE_1SE_1SE_ 1HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE
SMOKE BARRIERS
1 HOUR SMOKE BARRIER

FIRE PARTITIONS
1FP__1FP__1FP__1FP__1FP__1FP__1FP_ 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION
0.5FP_0.5FP_0.5FP 0.5FP 0.5FP 0.5FP 0.5FP 0.5 HOUR FIRE PARTITION
SMOKE TIGHT PARTITIONS

SMOKE TIGHT PARTITION
BEARING WALLS

2BW 2BW 2BW 2BW 2BW 2BW 2BW 2 HOUR BEARING WALL

1 HOUR BEARING WALL

PROJECT DATA

OWNER

SEEDS OF HEALTH

LOCATION

MUNICIPALITY

MILWAUKEE

COUNTY

MILWAUKEE

STATE

Wi

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES

2015 IBC AS MODIFIED BY CHAPTERS SPS 36

1-366 MAY 1, 2018

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION

TYPE (IBC) [IIA
OCCUPANCY GROUP
PRIMARY OCCUPANCIES E (EDUCATION)
ACCESORY OCCUPANCIES AB,S1,
INCIDENTAL OCCUPANCIES NONE
MIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCY
PROJECT TYPE

[ CHANGE IN OCCUPANCY/ALTERATION
NUMBER OF STORIES

[ BASEMENT + 4 STORIES
BLDG GROSS AREA (SQFT)
INSERT ALTERATION AREA 35,900 SQUARE FEET
INSERT TOTAL AREA 73,750 SQUARE FEET
FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE ALARM COMPLETE
FIRE SUPPRESSION: COMPLETE
MONITORING TYPE CENTRAL STATION
NFPA STANDARD USED NFPA 13
FIRE RESISTIVE RATINGS
STAIR ENCLOSURES 2 HOUR
ELEVATOR ENCLOSURES 2 HOUR
SHAFT ENCLOSURES 2 HOUR
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1HOUR
FLOORS 1 HOUR
ROOF DECK 1 HOUR
ROOF STRUCTURAL FRAME 1 HOUR
EXTERIOR WALLS - NON-BEARING IEBC 1012.6
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL 75' MAX PER IBC 1006.2.1
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 250' MAX PER IBC 1017.2
DEAD END CORRIDOR 50' MAX PER IBC 1020.4
ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS NOT REQUIRED PER IBC 1009.1

[ ]
Area Schedule (Life Safety)
Function of Space | Occupancy Areaper | Gross | Occupancy |Occupants | Occupants by | Occupants
Level Name Area Key Classification| Area Occupant | or Net | Load Factor| Fixed Area Total

LL STORAGE Accessory Storage / S-1 6,184.18 SF 300 Gross 0 0 21 21
Mech Equipment

LL: 1 6,184.18 SF 21

1STFLR CLASSROOM Educational - Classroom |E 993.22 SF 20 Net 0 0 50 50

1STFLR STORAGE Accessory Storage / S-1 185.18 SF 300 Gross 0 0 1 1
Mech Equipment

1ST FLR ASSEMBLY Assembly w/o Fixed A3 1,553.39SF |15 Net 0 0 104 104
Seats - Unconcentrated

1STFLR BUSINESS Business Areas B 556.92 SF 100 Gross 0 0 6 6

1ST FLR BUSINESS Business Areas B 202.12 SF 100 Gross 0 0 3 3

1STFLR KITCHEN Kitchen - Commerical A-2 450.88 SF 200 Gross 0 0 3 3

1ST FLR NURSE Business Areas B 123.42 SF 100 Gross 0 0 2 2

1STFLR ST. Accessory Storage / S1 46.42 SF 300 Gross 0 0 1 1
Mech Equipment

1STFLR: 8 4,111.56 SF 170

2ND FLR CLASSROOM Educational - Classroom |E 985.68 SF 20 Net 0 49 0 49

2ND FLR CLASSROOM Educational - Classroom |E 992.28 SF 20 Net 0 0 50 50

2ND FLR MECHANICAL Accessory Storage / S1 181.51 SF 300 Gross 0 0 1 1
Mech Equipment

2ND FLR BUSINESS Business Areas B 134.64 SF 100 Gross 0 0 2 2

2ND FLR STORAGE Accessory Storage / S1 108.09 SF 300 Gross 0 0 1 1
Mech Equipment

2ND FLR BUSINESS Business Areas B 410.77 SF 100 Gross 0 0 5 5

2ND FLR CLASSROOM Educational - Shops &  |E 574.89 SF 50 Net 0 0 12 12
Vocational

2ND FLR STORAGE Accessory Storage / S1 121.29 SF 300 Gross 0 0 1 1
Mech Equipment

2ND FLR CLASSROOM Educational - Classroom |E 569.28 SF 20 Net 0 0 29 29

2ND FLR: 9 4,078.43 SF 150

3RD FLR CLASSROOM Educational - Classroom |E 979.95 SF 20 Net 0 0 49 49

3RD FLR CLASSROOM Educational - Classroom |E 989.88 SF 20 Net 0 49 0 49

3RD FLR CLASSROOM Educational - Shops &  |E 1,078.42 SF |50 Net 0 0 22 22
Vocational

3RD FLR STORAGE Accessory Storage / S1 131.97 SF 300 Gross 0 0 1 1
Mech Equipment

3RD FLR MECHANICAL Accessory Storage / S1 135.25 SF 300 Gross 0 0 1 1
Mech Equipment

3RD FLR BUSINESS Business Areas B 143.65 SF 100 Gross 0 0 2 2

3RD FLR BUSINESS Business Areas B 383.58 SF 100 Gross 0 0 4 4

3RD FLR ST. Accessory Storage / S1 87.29 SF 300 Gross 0 0 1 1
Mech Equipment

3RD FLR STORAGE Accessory Storage / S1 123.3 SF 300 Gross 0 0 1 1
Mech Equipment

3RD FLR ST. Accessory Storage / S1 44.55 SF 300 Gross 0 0 1 1
Mech Equipment

3RD FLR: 10 4,097.84 SF 131

4TH FLR PLAN |CLASSROOM Educational - Classroom |E 989.22 SF 20 Net 0 49 0 49

4TH FLR PLAN |CLASSROOM Educational - Classroom |E 976.48 SF 20 Net 0 49 0 49

4TH FLR PLAN |CLASSROOM Educational - Classroom |E 906.03 SF 20 Net 0 0 46 46

4TH FLR PLAN |CONFERENCE  |Assembly w/o Fixed A3 298.48 SF 15 Net 0 0 20 20
Seats - Unconcentrated

4TH FLR PLAN |BUSINESS Business Areas B 159.82 SF 100 Gross 0 0 2 2

4TH FLR PLAN [BUSINESS Business Areas B 227.71 SF 100 Gross 0 0 3 3

4TH FLR PLAN |ST. Accessory Storage / S1 86.18 SF 300 Gross 0 0 1 1
Mech Equipment

4TH FLR PLAN |STORAGE Accessory Storage / S1 129.72 SF 300 Gross 0 0 1 1
Mech Equipment

4TH FLR PLAN [BUSINESS Business Areas B 139.51 SF 100 Gross 0 0 2 2

4TH FLR PLAN |ST. Accessory Storage / S1 50.38 SF 300 Gross 0 0 1 1
Mech Equipment

4TH FLR PLAN: 10 3,963.53 SF 174

Grand total: 38 - 22,435.53 SF A 646

J o)

D

milwaukee 333 East Chicago Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
414.271.5350

madison

denver

309 West Johnson Street, Suite 202
Madison, Wisconsin 53703
608.442.5350

1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300
Denver, Colorado 80202
303.595.4500
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TWO WAY COMMUNICATION
PER IBC 1009.8

2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6

OCCUPANCY | OCCUPANT | OCCUPANT LOAD WATER CLOSET LAVATORIES DRINKING | SERVICE FIRE BARRIERS yo FROMROOM OR LEVEL
LOAD* (PER GENDER) FOUNTAINS | SINK oFB 2FB 2FB 2FB 2FB 2FB 2FB 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER X = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES
MEN | WoMEN MEN | WOMEN 1FB 1FB 1FB 1FB 1FB 1FB 1FB  1HOUR FIRE BARRIER
| <j w EXIT DISCHARGE
A-3 ASSEMBLY 127 127/2 =64 1:125 1:65 1:200 1:200 1:500 1 X = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES
TOTALS 1 1 1 1 1 1 SHAFT ENCLOSURES
F"UTURE WORK 2SE 2SE 2SE 2SE 2SE 2SE 2SE 2 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE NUMBER REQUIRED
i BUSINESS 31 31/2=16 1:25 (UP TO 50), | 1:25 (UP TO 50), | 1:40 (UP TO 80), | 1:40 (UP TO 80), 1:100 1
1:50 (OVER 50) | 1:50 (OVER 50) | 1:80 (OVER 80) | 1:80 (OVER 80) ISE_1SE 1SE 1SE 1SE 1SE 1SE  1HOURSHAFT ENCLOSURE
TOTALS 1 1 1 1 1 1
SMOKE BARRIERS r— 0
AR AREA OF RESCUE , _
EDUCATIONAL | 450 450/ 2 =225 1:50 1:50 1:50 1:50 1:100 1 1 HOUR SMOKE BARRIER . M ASSISTANCE milwaukee 333 East Chicago Street
TOTALS 5 5 5 5 5 1 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
D FIRE PARTITIONS ACCESSIBLE EGRESS D 414.271.5350
STORAGE | 34 34/2=17 1:100 1:100 1:100 1:100 1:1,000 1 1FP  1FP 1FP 1FP 1FP 1FP 1FP 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION COMPONENT madison 309 West Johnson Street, Suite 202
\ \ \ \ \
TOTALS 1 1 1 1 1 1 Madison, Wisconsin 53703
0.5FP 0.5FP 0.5FP 0.5FP 0.5FP 0.5FP 0.5FP 0.5 HOUR FIRE PARTITION EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR 608.442 5350
REQUIRED 4
oFB 2FB 2FB 2FB  2FB 2FB 2FB 2FB 2FB 2FB 2FB 2FB | PRSSIDED 180 182 180 g g 4 SMOKE TIGHT PARTITIONS denver 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300
i s - T VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE Denver, Colorado 80202
e i UNISEX 2 2 SMOKE TIGHT PARTITION % penver, Cour
@ 42"|:> 21 OCCUPANTS - LOWER LEVEL *NOTE: SEE OCCUPANT LOAD SCHEDULE FOR OCCUPANT LOAD BREAKDOWN. BEARING WALLS
o~ 2BW 2BW 2BW 2BW 2BW 2BW 2BW 2 HOUR BEARING WALL STAIRWAY (NON-REQUIRED
| I il 1 HOUR BEARING WALL MEANS OF EGRESS)
| [ b
g9d¢ 93¢ S:IE

STORAGE
6,184 SF
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12/17/2020 |CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
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FUTURE WORK FUTUREWORK — FUTURE WORK
PHASE Il BUILD-OUT
A\
B T Ve L .
— LLIEI L | :
Ni=—— ? = T
P UP
L LI = | 2FB_2FB_2FB N =L /|
i 1 1l i GP —_——— il pfi——— I o r) | 1
- STORAGE I STORAc@ Tt BUSINESS 1§ | S i N AR
I PER IBC 1009.8 il e I
- ‘ Ea— = S TWO WAY COMMUNICATION ‘
F | / N F] | . | { ﬁ; i PER IBC 1009.8 e ’*#’1
I S - jﬁ A e el [M M b
e BUSINESS S BUSINESS |
BUSINESS < Tl = [er ) 1328F T228'sF |
T SF STORAGE ! ssasEil | NT s OO o) |
STORAQE N Al st " l45SF SHEET INFORMATION
i o S Ii&in k — —
I I 575 SF ( = T [ I
[ [Coo Oa900c. | [ il =x=) — IS [f:
j . ) ‘ Ol0] ‘ N : ‘
CLASSROOM \ CLASSROOM : | cuassroow
986 SF A 980 S CLASSROOM |, i
49 OCC. | 49 OCC. 1,078 SF | 480cCcC. CLASSROOM
[ oo [ i I i 7 0 [ I O 0 O i
i | _CLA}S%gFécEOM H | | 22 OCC. | i | | 45 0CC.
29 0CC. I
i i [ =g ] [ CLASSROOM 'ﬁl PROJECT MANAGER TW
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| CcLASSROOM 2 135 5F | | 990 SF | “ S 1 | | s
992 SF 49 OCC. I 20CC
__ip_| 49 0CC. |
49 0CC.
T m %
(V | (e il bl b (V ! — U ( Sany i | i
MECHANICAL T LIFE SAFETY PLANS
135 SF

IO

1 2ND FLR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

116" = 10"

USRS NN N AN NN
3 3RD FLR LIFE SAFETY PLAN 5 4TH FLR LIFE SAFETY PLAN G1 02

116" = 10" 116" = 10"
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3

3 5 6
KEYNOTES PER SHEET
| \
2 t CONCRETE PAD FOR TRANSFORMER;
EC TO COORDINATE REQUIRED
T CLEARANCES; PROVIDE BOLLARDS
ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
116" = 10"
3 5 6

milwaukee 333 East Chicago Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
D 414.271.5350
madison 309 West Johnson Street, Suite 202

Madison, Wisconsin 53703
608.442.5350

denver 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300
Denver, Colorado 80202
303.595.4500
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/1 STRUCTURAL REPAIRS - KEYPLAN

(8001 >

(2

SOUTH ELEVATION - LOADING DOCK

S001 SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

S001 SCALE: 1" =20-0"

\® \o

/4 NORTH ELEVATION - ALLEY

PN

s

EAST ELEVATION - PARKING LOT

Q N

S001 SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

milwaukee 333 East Chicago Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
414.271.5350

madison 309 West Johnson Street, Suite 202
Madison, Wisconsin 53703
608.442.5350

denver 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300
Denver, Colorado 80202
303.595.4500

project number: 1200746
PROJECT INFORMATION
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ISSUANCE AND REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION

12/117/20 |CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

S001 SCALE: 1/8" =1-0"

3/4" MINIMUM ALL AROUND
BAR, TYPICAL

SANDBLAST REINFORCEMENT TO
NEAR WHITE METAL CONDITION
BEFORE PLACING NEW
CONCRETE

SOUND CONCRETE

e

REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE AND
REPLACE WITH NEW CONCRETE

CHIP VERTICAL EDGES 1/2" DEEP
TO PREVENT FEATHERING AT
PATCH EDGES

/ 5\ UNDERSIDE SLAB RESTORATION

CHIP VERTICAL EDGES SQUARE
OR UNDERCUT SLIGHTLY

REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE
AND REPLACE WITH NEW
CONCRETE

SANDBLAST REINFORCEMENT TO
NEAR WHITE METAL CONDITION
BEFORE PLACING NEW CONCRETE

PRIMER "SCRUB COAT"

\\

SOUND CONCRETE
3/4" MINIMUM ALL AROUND BAR, TYPICAL

ADDED STUB BARS FOR SUPPORT
OR REINFORCING MAT

NOTE: REMOVAL OF CONCRETE
BELOW SUPPORT BARS IS REQUIRED

6\ TOPSIDE SLAB RESTORATION

S001 SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

S001 SCALE: 11/2"=1-0" (2 LAYERS REINFORCEMENT)

2 |

STRUCTURAL REPAIRS - KEY NOTES

@ REMOVE 12x12 CLAY TILES WITH BROKEN FACE SHELL AND REPLACE WITH
CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS AS REQUIRED.

REPAIR CONCRETE AT TRANSITION BETWEEN BUILDING WALL AND EXTERIOR
CONCRETE SLAB.

REMOVE LOOSE CONCRETE, CLEAN AND COAT STEEL AS REQUIRED AND
PATCH CONCRETE, SEE SPECIFICATION SECTIONS 02 41 17 AND 03 31 45.

SHEET INFORMATION

PROJECT ENGINEER SJR

PROJECT NUMBER 319396-01

STRUCTURAL
REPAIRS

S001

© 2020 Eppstein Uhen Architects, Inc.




1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 -
SHEET NOTES - DEMOLITION

1, PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK, NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF
DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED BETWEEN THE PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK
AND THE EXISTING CONDITIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE DEMOLITION WORK WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION
AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. REPORT ANY CONFLICTS TO ARCHITECT BEFORE
DEMOLITION WORK BEGINS.

3. SEE MEP PLANS (IF AVAILABLE) FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION ITEMS AND NOTES.
4. SCOPE OF DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL WORK SHALL NOT BE LIMITED BY THESE
DRAWINGS BUT SHALL INCLUDE ALL WORK NECESSARY TO FACILITATE NEW

CONSTRUCTION.
5 |PRIOR TO BIDDING, CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE TO VERIFY EXISTING
CONDITIONS, PRODUCTS TO BE USED, AND QUANTITIES REQUIRED. milwaukee 333 East Chicago Street
6. |ITISNOTEXPECTED THAT HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL BE ENCOUNTERED IN Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
THIS WORK. IF MATERIALS SUSPECTED OF CONTAINING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS D 414.271.5350

ARE ENCOUNTERED, DO NOT DISTURB: IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND . .
OWNER. OWNER WILL REMOVE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS UNDER A SEPARATE madison fﬂofd?’s\/;ft\f\zgs;ﬁ;:tgg‘;té?”'te 202

/ /\ /\ / /\ /\ / / /\ / CONTRACT. 608 442 5350
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 7. REFER TO FINISH PLANS TO IDENTIFY ALL AREAS BEING ALTERED INCLUDING

ROOMS WHERE ALTERATIONS ARE LIMITED TO NEW FINISHES. AT ALL ALTERED denver 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300
LOCATIONS, REMOVE ALL INTERIOR AND WALL MOUNTED ITEMS. REMOVE ALL Denver, Colorado 80202
FINISHES AND RESIDUAL GLUE. 303.595.4500
8. |REMOVE FLOOR FINISHES AND CEILINGS IN ALL RENOVATED AREAS.
9. |COORDINATE REMOVAL OF EXISTING DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE WITH
OWNER. SALVAGE OR REMOVE AS DIRECTED.
10. | CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT AREAS ADJACENT TO DEMOLITION. ANY
INADVERTENT DAMAGE DONE TO ADJACENT AREAS NOT SPECIFICALLY
SCHEDULED FOR DEMOLITION SHALL BE REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT N...
11. | SEE FINISH PLANS FOR EXTENT OF NEW WALL FINISHES, INCLUDING WALL TILE,
PAINT, CORNER GUARDS AND BASE. PROPER WALL PREP, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, REMOVING EXISTING WALL FINISHES, WALL PAPER AND ADHESIVE PROJECT INFORMATION
RESIDUE, PATCHING SUBSTRATES, AND PRIMING AND LEVELING, SHALL BE —
INCLUDED IN BASE BID. E E D F H EALT H
: : _ . S B Py —_ : - . S SRS SEEDS O -
, & / 12. | WHERE EXISTING OPENINGS ARE REMOVED & WALLED UP, PREPARE ALL
SUBSTRATES AND MATCH ALL FINISH MATERIALS ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL TO H | G H S C H O O L
g Y S ELIMINATE ANY EVIDENCE OF THE PREVIOUS OPENING LOCATION.
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1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 |
SHEET NOTES - DEMOLITION

1. PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK, NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF
DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED BETWEEN THE PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK
AND THE EXISTING CONDITIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE DEMOLITION WORK WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION
AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. REPORT ANY CONFLICTS TO ARCHITECT BEFORE
DEMOLITION WORK BEGINS.

3. SEE MEP PLANS (IF AVAILABLE) FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION ITEMS AND NOTES.
4. SCOPE OF DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL WORK SHALL NOT BE LIMITED BY THESE
DRAWINGS BUT SHALL INCLUDE ALL WORK NECESSARY TO FACILITATE NEW

CONSTRUCTION.
5. |PRIOR TO BIDDING, CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE TO VERIFY EXISTING . _
CONDITIONS, PRODUCTS TO BE USED, AND QUANTITIES REQUIRED. milwaukee 333 East Chicago Street
6. |ITISNOT EXPECTED THAT HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL BE ENCOUNTERED IN Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
D THIS WORK. IF MATERIALS SUSPECTED OF CONTAINING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS D 414.271.5350
ARE ENCOUNTERED, DO NOT DISTURB; IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND madison 300 West Johnson Strest. Suite 202

OWNER. OWNER WILL REMOVE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS UNDER A SEPARATE : . :
Madison, Wisconsin 53703
/1 % 3% /4 5% % % /3 /4 5& CONTRACT. 608.442.5350

7. REFER TO FINISH PLANS TO IDENTIFY ALL AREAS BEING ALTERED INCLUDING

DEMOLITION PLANS

ROOMS WHERE ALTERATIONS ARE LIMITED TO NEW FINISHES. AT ALL ALTERED denver 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300
LOCATIONS, REMOVE ALL INTERIOR AND WALL MOUNTED ITEMS. REMOVE ALL Denver, Colorado 80202
FINISHES AND RESIDUAL GLUE. 303.595.4500
i 8. |REMOVE FLOOR FINISHES AND CEILINGS IN ALL RENOVATED AREAS.
9. | COORDINATE REMOVAL OF EXISTING DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE WITH
OWNER. SALVAGE OR REMOVE AS DIRECTED.
10. |CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT AREAS ADJACENT TO DEMOLITION. ANY
INADVERTENT DAMAGE DONE TO ADJACENT AREAS NOT SPECIFICALLY
SCHEDULED FOR DEMOLITION SHALL BE REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT N...
11. | SEE FINISH PLANS FOR EXTENT OF NEW WALL FINISHES, INCLUDING WALL TILE,
PAINT, CORNER GUARDS AND BASE. PROPER WALL PREP, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, REMOVING EXISTING WALL FINISHES, WALL PAPER AND ADHESIVE PROJECT INFORMATION
— RESIDUE, PATCHING SUBSTRATES, AND PRIMING AND LEVELING, SHALL BE —
/ | | x INCLUDED IN BASE BID.
- e . . . S = 4 - - - . . S SO .
12 g 12 12 19 EEDS OF HEALTH
% 12. | WHERE EXISTING OPENINGS ARE REMOVED & WALLED UP, PREPARE ALL
= SUBSTRATES AND MATCH ALL FINISH MATERIALS ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL TO H | G H S C H O O L
777777 ! y ELIMINATE ANY EVIDENCE OF THE PREVIOUS OPENING LOCATION.
T ek % REMOVE FLOOR AND WALL TILE, ACT/GWB CEILINGS, TOILET
| EEEEER % co% PARTITIONS, TOILET ACCESSORIES, PLUMBING FIXTURES, EXTENT
| #\:‘i\:‘:\:‘% == ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND RADIATOR HEATER WITHIN ROOM FROM OF
A== 2 CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB TO ROOF/FLOOR STRUCTURE ABOVE, A DEMOLITION
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2 |

SHEET NOTES - CEILING PLAN | SHEET NOTES - DEMOLITION | SHEET NOTES - CONSTRUCTION| ., L StA | B umem T a—
1. [INSTALL SUSPENDED CEILING TYPE ACT-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 1. [PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK, NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF ALL WORK OF THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING LAWS, - SMOKE TIGHT i WHERE INDICATED ON
2. [NEW CEILINGS TO BE AT LEAST 8-0" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED BETWEEN THE PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK CODES, ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COUNTY, STATE AND 01 S11 (T ) WHERE INDICATED ON S22 T3 ) LIFE SAFETY SHEETS
3. |WHEN CEILINGS ABUT WINDOWS WHERE THE CEILING ELEVTION IS LOWER THAN AND THE EXISTING CONDITIONS. GENERAL JURISDICTION. T LIFE SAFETY SHEETS ==
WINDOW HEAD ELEVATION USE TYPICAL DETAIL BS ON SHEET 500. 2. |CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE DEMOLITION WORK WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION [2.  [THE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
4. |CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY MEP CONFLICTS WHICH IMPACT AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. REPORT ANY CONFLICTS TO ARCHITECTBEFORE |3, | MAINTAIN ACCESS TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AT ALL TIMES. BOTTOM OF DECK, SEE BOTTOM OF DECK, SEE BOTTOM OF DECK, SEE
CEILING CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO EXECUTING ANY WORK. DEMOLITION WORK BEGINS. 4. |THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CUTTING, FITTING OR STRUCTURAL FOR STRUCTURAL FOR STRUCTURAL FOR
5. [MINIMUM SIZE FOR PERIMETER CEILING TILES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN4' INALL|3. | SEE MEP PLANS (IF AVAILABLE) FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION ITEMS AND NOTES. PATCHING THAT MAY BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK, SPECIFIC CONDITIONS , SPECIFIC CONDITIONS , SPECIFIC CONDITIONS
DIRECTIONS. 4. |SCOPE OF DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL WORK SHALL NOT BE LIMITED BY THESE |5. | ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SEALED. O
" SCHEDULED CEILING — ; SCHEDULED CEILING
6.  |LIGHTING AND/OR MEP ELEMENTS ARE INDICATED FOR SCOPE AND CONCEPT DRAWINGS BUT SHALL INCLUDE ALL WORK NECESSARY TO FACILITATE NEW 6. |GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFICATION OF ALL gégﬂ EIRDE/ %fggHBEDD ML = (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYP éz (AS OCCURS) (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYP : I g (AS OCCURS)
ONLY. CONSTRUCTION. BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY STUDS. EXTEND T0 ! SCHEDULED CEILING BD BOTH SIDES OF SCHED =Tk BD BOTH SIDES OF SCHED - ==——==1[>~{
5. |PRIOR TO BIDDING, CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE TO VERIFY EXISTING VARIANCE OR DISCREPANCY AFFECTING CONSTRUCTION. UNDERSIDE OF DECK —— I% (AS OCCURS) MTLSTUDS, EXTENDTO —=7j="]| NESTae EXEIDTO T
S H E ET N OTE S - FI N IS H E S CONDITIONS, PRODUCTS TO BE USED, AND QUANTITIES REQUIRED. 7. |THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL PATCHING OF | UNDERSIDE OF DECK : :
6.  |ITISNOTEXPECTED THAT HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL BE ENCOUNTERED IN DISTURBED EXISTING CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATINGS. FIELD |
1. |REFER TO FINISH PLAN TO IDENTIFY ALL EXISTING AREAS WHERE NEW FINISHES THIS WORK. IF MATERIALS SUSPECTED OF CONTAINING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS VERIFICATION OF EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTINUQUS SEALANT CONTINUOUS SEALANT
ARE SCHEDULED. AT SUCH LOCATIONS, REMOVE ALL CURRENT FINISH ARE ENCOUNTERED, DO NOT DISTURB; IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. CHANGE ORDERS FOR THIS TYPE OF WORK WILL NOT BE @ PERIMETER BOTTOM @ PERIMETER BOTTOM &
MATERIALS AND PREPARE THE SURFACES FOR NEW FINISHES. OWNER. OWNER WILL REMOVE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS UNDER A SEPARATE HONORED. ‘ CONTINUOUS SEALANT FULL HGT & WIDTH : &BOTH SIDES ALL FULL HGT & WIDTH BOTH SIDES ALL
2. REPAIR, PATCH AND CLEAN ALL EXISTING SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN CONTRACT. 8, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PATCHING AND REPAIR OF ] @ PERIMETER (TOP & SOUND BATT INSULATION € IC\I:SEDI;I\[I(')ENDSCI)?\IPDI@'I'I ONS SOUND BATT INSULATION =20 IEI:SEDI;I\[IE)ENDSCE?%PDIC% ONS
THAT ARE AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION, OR DAMAGED AS|7.  |REFER TO FINISH PLANS TO IDENTIFY ALL AREAS BEING ALTERED INCLUDING EXISTING WALLS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS TO HAVE A FIRE RATING SO THE : BOTTOM, ROOM SIDE) /B izl
AN EXISTING CONDITION. MAKE APPEAR NEW, MATCHING ADJACENT ROOMS WHERE ALTERATIONS ARE LIMITED TO NEW FINISHES. AT ALL ALTERED CONDITIONS MEET THE RATING REQUIREMENTS. (A0 ;
CONSTRUCTION. PREPARE ALL SURFACES AS REQUIRED FOR SCHEDULED LOCATIONS, REMOVE ALL INTERIOR AND WALL MOUNTED ITEMS. REMOVE AL [g—[VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR ALL BULLT-IN EQUIPNENT PRIOR TO —
FINISHES. FINISHES AND RESIDUAL GLUE. PERFORMING WORK. PARTITION # DESCRIPTION WIDTH | REFTEST | STC PARTITION # DESCRIPTION WIDTH | REFTEST | STC PARTITION # DESCRIPTION WIDTH | REFTEST | STC
3. PREPARE ALL FLOOR SURFACES SMOOTH AND LEVEL FOR NEW FINISH. 8. REMOVE FLOOR FINISHES AND CEILINGS IN ALL RENOVATED AREAS. 10.  |CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE-TREATED BLOCKING IN WALLS EXCEPT FOR SOA - 01 7/8" MTL EURRING CHANNELS 1-1/2" _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
4, PLUG AND PATCH ALL ABANDONED FLOOR PENETRATIONS FLUSH WITH 9. COORDINATE REMOVAL OF EXISTING DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE WITH BLOCKING SUPPORT OF MILWORK, CABINETS, WINDOWS AND DOORS.
ADJACENT FLOOR. OWNER. SALVAGE OR REMOVE AS DIRECTED. FIRE-TREATED BLOCKING MUST BE PROVIDED IN RATED WALLS. S1A-01 | 1-58"MTLSTUDS 2-1/4" - - S1A-S11 | 1-58" MTL STUDS 2-7/8" - - S1A-S22 | 1-5/8" MTL STUDS 4-1/8" - -
6.  |PATCH, REPAIR AND SKIM WALL SMOOTH AT LOCATION OF REMOVED WALL BASE INADVERTENT DAMAGE DONE TO ADJACENT AREAS NOT SPECIFICALLY FIRESTOPPED USING UL TESTED OR EQUIVALENT TESTING AGENT MATERIALS, S2A - S11 S2A - S22
SCHEDULED FOR DEMOLITION SHALL BE REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT N... METHODS AND ASSEMBLIES AND MUST PASS LOCAL AUTHORITY INSPECTION. S3A-01 [ 3-5/8" MTL STUDS 4-1/4" - 26 S3A-S11 | 3-5/8"MTL STUDS 4-7/8" | UL U465 45 S3A-S22 | 3-5/8"MTL STUDS 6-1/8" | UL U411 54
! EQLEHBSE,Z’SR”ETASSQE ?NAEXL,(S)%QEWASLXVSHTECT EQSM,IRETS AND THERMOSTATS PAINT, CORNER GUARDS AND BASE. PROPER WALL PREP, INCLUDING BUT NOT DIMENSIONS OF FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED AND/OR INSTALLED BY S4A - 01 el S4A - ST1 e S4A - 522 il
BV LS HERE VI LR OR SHELVING TV BEEN LIMITED TO, REMOVING EXISTING WALL FINISHES, WALL PAPER AND ADHESIVE OTHERS. S6A-01 | 6"MTLSTUDS 6-5/8" - 2 S6A -S11 | 6"MTLSTUDS 714" | UL U465 45 SBA - S22 | 6"MTLSTUDS 8-1/2" | UL U411 55
: RESIDUE, PATCHING SUBSTRATES, AND PRIMING AND LEVELING, SHALL BE
REMOVED. PREPARE SMOOTH FOR NEW FINISHES. ACCENT PAINT AND DIGITAL INCLUDED IN BASE BID. 12. |UPON COMPLETION OF PROJECT, OBTAIN ALL FINAL INSPECTIONS AS REQUIRED
WALL COVERING LOCATIONS TO BE A LEVEL 5 FINISH BY LOCAL JURISDICTIONS AND FURNISH OWNER WITH EVIDENCE OF ALL SUCH
INSPECTIONS AND CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY. MAXIMUM REACH DEPTH
?6 ﬁgypiggffE;{*S%ESGWV'JELRLESVLY;LF;SS: iﬂggmﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬁ“ﬁ& 12 |WHERE EXISTING OPENINGS ARE REMOVED & WALLED UP, PREPARE ALL 0" MIN CL 18" UNO OF CONTROLS, WATER "MIN MINIMUM TOE EXTENSION
: : SUBSTRATES AND MATCH ALL FINISH MATERIALS ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL TO MIN TO SPOUT Jf—ju ’ UNDER AN ELEMENT
11, |PATCH AND REPAIR FINISHES TO AS-NEW CONDITION AT MAIN ENTRANCE INTO \ . FLOW & SOAP DISPENSER
 |surE ELIMINATE ANY EVIDENCE OF THE PREVIOUS OPENING LOCATION. ‘ _ < - — — — — — |
. E() 2 2 - Z O?O
12. |EXISTING FINISHES FOR ELEVATOR LOBBY TO REMAIN. PATCH AND REPAIR ANY A ey = J' : o] : I == I o @ ° i |
DAMAGE DUE TO DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. MATCH EXISTING = 3| - L= - 5
_ L _ | -
SHEET NOTES - FLOOR PLAN [SHEET NOTES - ENLARGED PLANS -
PLAN PLAN PLAN PLAN PLAN z
13. |REPAIR EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD BLINDS AT PERIMETER WINDOWS AS FLAN FLAN | £
REQUIRED. PROVIDE BUILDING STANDARD BLINDS AT ALL PERIMETER WINDOWS. |- |BEFORE BEGINNING WORK, VERIFY THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK, NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF DISCREPANCIES ARE :
: : FREE-STANDING RECESSED WALL MOUNT 5
PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND OTHER DISCOVERED BETWEEN THE PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK AND EXISTING | 8
. : : _ _— _ 4 -
ibﬁg&gﬁgﬁ'F?R%WJEC&W%%L%%SSi\"slAllglE‘glﬁégglExmlNG FORASNEW NOTIFY ARCHITECT PROMPTLY. 2. |REFERTO SHEET A000 FOR REFERENCED PARTITION TYPES. WALLS NOT - 1
15. | CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SEALING AND WAXING ALLLINOLEUM> | ALL DIMENSION STRINGS ARE TO FINISH FACE OF WALL, UNLESS NOTED TAGGED ONTHESE PLANS SHALL BE PARTITION TYPE S3A-S11. |
" [ANDVCT OTHERWISE. 3. |UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL WALLS DIRECTLY BEHIND OR ADJACENT TO 17 19" MINIMUM CLEARANCE o Il OR COUNTER MAXIMUM KNEE AND TOE
: PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL RECEIVE MOISTURE- AND MOLD-RESISTANT GYPSUM - AFF TO B.O. APRON —
"6 | ALL BASE TO BE RB-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 3. |ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE POWER AND DATA FOR OWNER PLUMS VIN T SPOUT T roBo.A SUREACE OF LAVATORY EXTENSION UNDER AN
EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE ROUGH-IN LOCATION WITH OWNER. : — ( ) MIN ELEMENT
17._ | ALL WALLS TO BE PAINTED PT-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 15"~
4. REFER TO SHEET A000 FOR REFERENCED PARTITION TYPES AND DETAILS. 4, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DIMENSION STRINGS ARE TO FINISH FACE OF L 8"IMIN
18, |EXPOSED CEILINGS AND SOFFITS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED TO BE PT-10 WALL W INSULATED HOT
19. | FINISH ALL TRIM WORK AND MOULDINGS TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD. WALLS NOT TAGGED ON THESE PLANS SHALL BE PARTITION TYPE S3A-S11. : ! vy
CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT 5. |ALL WALLS DIRECTLY BEHIND OR ADJACENT TO PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL 5. |WHERE NOT INDICATED ON THE PLAN, REFER TO SHEET A000 FOR REQUIRED A . WATER & DRAIN PIPES
RECEIVE MOISTURE- AND MOLD-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, UNLESS NOTED ACCESSIBILITY CLEARANCES AT DOOR, OPENINGS AND AROUND FIXTURES AND x5 %3 IN SHADED AREA. NO -
20, [REFINISH ALL EXISTING AND REUSED DOORS TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD, OTHERWISE. ACCESSORIES. =2k =% SHARP OR ABRASIVE E& z| 2 SIDE ELEVATION —— KNEE CLEARANCE
= n =
CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT 6.  |LOCATE ALL DOOR JAMBS 4' FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL, UNLESS [6. | PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR NEW MILLWORK, CASEWORK, N 8o e SURFACES. 7 2 3
21, |REFINISH ALL EXISTING AND REUSED WOOD DOOR FRAMES AND NOTED OTHERWISE. DOOR BUMPERS, ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, AND OWNER'S = N
SIDELITE/BORROWED LITE FRAMES TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD CONFIRM WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
WITH ARCHITECT £ .'?Eiﬁfhgﬁ\?;;éy%%fgﬁQ'E)"LETC')SNT'C')“S ﬁgﬁ%%ﬁ;ﬁ%’g%ﬁ A-[(OERAE’I\SQX\IR TELEVISIONS/MONITORS, MARKER BOARDS, TACK BOARDS AND SIGNAGE. OPEN SEE _KNEE AND TOE SEE KNEE AND TOE — = TOE CLEARANCE
: EXISTING WALLS AS NEEDED TO INSTALL CONCEALED BLOCKING WHERE CLEARANCE DIAGRAM CLEARANCE DIAGRAM =
NEW, MATCHING ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION. PREPARE ALL SURFACES AS R OUIRED. AND PATCH WALLS T MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION &
22. | PAINT HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES PT-11 REQUIRED FOR SCHEDULED FINISHES. SKIM COAT AND PREPARE ALL DAMAGED Q ’ - SIDE ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION
COORDINATE WITH OWNER ON LOCATIONS OF WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT. 6" MAXL 11"MIN MINIMUM TOE EXTENSION
23.  |PAINT METAL HANDRAILS PT-12 OR UNFINISHED SURFACES. FREE-STANDING FREE-STANDING ( UNDER AN ELEMENT
24 |PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT 1/4" X 1/4 " METAL WALLCOVERING TUCK STRIP CHANNEL|8.  [PATCH ALL WALL BASE SCARS AT EXISTING WALL SURFACES. PREPARE SMOOTH 7. [COUNTERS IN RESTROOMS ARE SS-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ADAAG & ANSI NON-ACCESSIBLE
AT ALL OUTSIDE OR EDGE TERMINATION OF WALLCOVERING. TO RECEIVE NEW WALL BASE FOR UNIFORM APPEARANCE. 8. REPAIR AND PREP RESTROOM FLOORS TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES
9. [PATCH WALLS TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES AT ALL ABANDONED OR
25 |FURNITURE IS SHOWN ON PLAN FOR REFERENCE ONLY
REMOVED ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL OR PLUMBING ROUGH-IN LOCATIONS.
BLANK COVER PLATES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE DRINKING FOUNTAINS LAVATORIES KNEE & TOE CLEARANCES (NTS)
10. |PREPARE FLOOR LEVEL AND SMOOTH FOR NEW HARD SURFACE FINISHES.
PATCH EXISTING PENETRATIONS AND ABNORMALITIES IN CONCRETE FLOOR. Ny NOTE
S H E ET N OT ES - M | L LWO RK 1. |ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION SHALL BE PATCHED AND PROPERLY NOTES '\Bﬂé),\'ll'"lg'(OMl\AAi()FD MEENSI'S;“ESN‘;FEE TOTHE
PREPARED FOR NEW FINISH APPLICATIONS. WHERE ADJACENT FINISHES ARE (1) CLEAR DIMENSION IS FROM BOTTOM OF +
1. |PROVIDE PLASTIC LAMINATE FILLER STRIPS AND SCRIBE TO FIT AT ALL EXISTING TO REMAIN, PATCH AND MATCH EXISTING FINISHES. CONSULT WITH x Ec:ﬂ GRAB BAR TO ANY PLUMBING COMPONENT
PROVIDE A MINIMUM 3" WIDE FILLER AT ALL INSIDE CORNERS OF BASE, WALL, SPECIFICATIONS. © Ei:,
AND FULL HGT CABINETS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PARTITION S
2. |HORIZONTAL SURFACES: HGS, 0.048 INCH NOMINAL THICKNESS. VERTICAL A e A e R e AND PLAN 18 < P @|:a T
SURFACES: VGS, 0.028 INCH NOMICAL THICKNESS. TRIM. +18" MIN OR & BEYOND LIP = | z z
3. |PROVIDE WHITE MELAMINE BOARD INTERIORS AT ALL CABINETS. 75 |PROVIDE 314" FRE.RETARDANT TREATED PLYWOOD AS BACKING PANELS FOR WHICHEVER IS GREATER 2 N g NG
4. |AT ALL EXPOSED SURFACES, MATCH FINISH MATERIAL TO CABINET FACE TELEPHONE & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. INSTALL AT 1-0" AFF TO FINISHED H
INCLUDING INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CABINET DOOR FACES AND EDGES. SEE ' ) , -
MATERIAL SCHEDULE CEILING. PAINT PLYWOOD TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL FINISH. COORDINATE 30" MIN i ,
: FINAL SIZE AND LOCATION WITH OWNER. £a | L L | 2 ABOVE GRAB BAR
5. |PROVIDE GROMMETS IN CASEWORK AND COUNTERTOPS WHEREVER ﬁqﬁg I _ - e
ELECTRICAL OR COMMUNICATIONS OUTLETS ARE INDICATED IN KNEE SPACE  [14. [EXISTING COLUMN FUR OUTS TO REMAIN. NEW WALLS TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF = | E] e
BELOW. VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS IN FIELD WITH OWNER PRIOR TO GROMMET COLUMN FUR OUTS WHEN POSSIBLE. R — /I/v PARTITION x 1 =
INSTALLATION. o < ' | H ==
15._|FURNITURE IS SHOWN ON PLAN FOR REFERENCE ONLY ' ; &
6. |PROVIDE AMINIVUM 1 172" RADIUS AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS OF COUNTERS, 1o -URNITURE IS SHOWN O 0 0 — H = | ' =0
NLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. COORDINATE SIZE OF RADIUS WITH COUNTERTOP |16 | PROVIDE (1) 4-0° MARKERBOARD IN ALL OFFICES AND CONFERENCE ROOMS, - @) 0 h L @ RECESSED i
U : - U U UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (ALL FLOORS). EC TO COORDINATE ELECTRICAL = é, = P2 Y LAVATORY 3 %g
OVERHANG AND NOSING MATERIAL. PROVIDE 1" COUNTER OVERHANG AT ENDS REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER = .2 ] ]
AND FRONT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. © I 0 3k S J
17. | DO NOT INSTALL ELECTRICAL, FIRE ALARMS, MECHANCIAL, THERMOSTATE OR | - z : 2 N > 2 T N  E—
7. |PROVIDE SEALANT ALONG EDGE OF CASEWORK, COUNTERTOPS, SIMILAR DEVICES ON DIGITAL WALLCOVERING AND/OR ACCENT PAINT WALLS, ~ S 5 S © = ® S .
BACKSPLASHES, AND SIDESPLASHES WHERE THEY MEET THE WALL. UNLESS REQUIRED BY CODE. INSTALL THESE DEVISES ON ADJACENT WALL b = N = — ,
8. |PROVIDE EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE AT ALL LAMINATE COUNTERS WHENEVER POSSIBLE. REFERENCE SHEET A231. \ 18" BELOW GRABBAR =
ADJACENT TO SINKS. DIMENSION TO RIM - e
9. [PLASTIC LAMINATE FASCIA ABOVE CABINETS TO CONTINUE GRAIN DIRECTION OF -
DOOR BELOW, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE FRONT ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION PLAN SIDE ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATIONS
10.  |PROVIDE FINISH BASE MATERIAL AT CASEWORK FRONT AND SIDE TOEKICKS TO WALL MOUNT WALL MOUNT WATER CLOSET WATER CLOSET WATER CLOSET WATER CLOSET ADAAG & ANSI
MATCH BASE MATERIAL OF THE ROOM. SEE MATERIAL SCHEDULE. ADAAG & ANSI NON-ACCESSIBLE ADAAG & ANSI ADAAG & ANSI ADAAG & ANSI NON-ACCESSIBLE
1. |INSET SIDE TOEKICKS 1/2". SEE MILLWORK SECTIONS FOR FRONT TOEKICK
RECESS.
12. | PROVIDE ADJUSTABLE SHELVING AT ALL CASEWORK LOCATIONS, UNLESS U S & O S O S & G S O S S S S
e s RINALS & PARTITION TOILET RAB BAR TOILET TP DISPENSER
13. |CABINETS WITH AN "L" ON THEM INDICATE LOCKABLE CABINETS. VERIFY
LOCATION OF LOCKS WITH OWNER. VERIFY IF LOCKS ARE ALL KEYED THE SAME DIMENSION NOTES e S~ >
OR KEYED SEPARATELY PER UNIT WITH OWNER. m o m _ o _
14, |MILLWORK CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING (1) SEE TP DISPENSER DIAGRAM _ td 5 g
OPENINGS FOR APPLIANCES WITH APPLIANCE SUPPLIER. VERIFY DIMENSIONS OF FOR ADDITIONAL MOUNTING INFORMATION < & @, = = = S 2 S
ALL ITEMS. PROVIDE PLASTIC LAMINATE BASE AND FILLER PANELS FOR ) =& S| = S| = S| = . - - . 0 g < . @
UNDERCOUNTER APPLIANCES, AS REQUIRED, FOR BUILT-IN APPEARANCE. g; '|l\'18§ OAISCS;EEE::BLE R 2 = F @, = ¥ @, = ¥ @, < < < 3| w,, < 2| w,, 3 < % <
™ © | = © | = ©| = > = O = O
15. |3MM EDGE PVC BANDING FOR LAMINATE CASEWORK DOORS AND DRAWER & & & < I = < ®,0Z < ®,50Z
FRONTS. (4) TOP OF BAR ORPIN = Zle 5 FPEE g oz Pus AS SCHED J,—M SCHED \SSCHED |
o < o o
16.__|3MM EDGE PVC BANDING FOR LAMINATE COUNTERS. (5) TOP OF WASTE OPENING & & & 2l&=2” & 552 !
17. | .5MM EDGE PVC BANDING FOR LAMINATE CASEWORK CASE, BODY COMPONENTS (6) TOP OF DISPENSER OPENING 301 MS10-11 MS20-21 MS05 ——— L L TB0O - TB19 -+
AND SHELVES. = e e ey MRO1 - MR19 MR20 - MR39 MS70 - MS79 MBO01 - MB49 — PS00 - PS09
(7) TOP OF HOOK RETRACTABLE ROBE HOOK CLOTHES HOOK CLOTHES HOOK —_——— = e e L = TACKBOARD =
CLOTHESLINE AND BUMPER MIRROR MIRROR MIRROR MARKER BOARDS PROJECTION SCREEN
(8) TOP OF OPERABLE PART FRAMELESS FRAME WITH SHELF ELECTRONIC (WALL)
(9) BOTTOM ROLL
(10) TOP OF CHANGING BED MS MISCELLANEOUS MR MIRRORS MB MARKER BOARD TB TACK BOARD PS PROJ SCREEN
= H g N *— —- N —
L
1= Ny 4 ) ) ) Q) ) 0 | -
— —~| & —~| & | w Oluw
S 8= 8= | =2 5x < S
% e % % 5| 2 5| 2 - @ %2 2|5 S S
=6 5§ & b =& $Eo L o @ 5 H — ol [ L.. I ERE 3 3
% 8 % % g3 2 = | | = | B | | B &, £ Hlm Z|3
< < < = = 2 2 — — = - < | - = | <
| L= L= | " 8 =
F F F F
PDO01 - PD03 PD10 - PD19 - -
MDO1-MDO9 ~ MD10-MD13 ~ MD20-MD24  MD3Q- MD39 PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER &LEPS ROOZLL DO?J-BPL1EOR1OLL DBL gcmzolsp MULTlTRF;ZL(E DISP  SNGL LT/I?B% DISP  DBL ngg DISP NDO1 - NDO4 PROTRUSION LIMITS €500 - CS09 £510- CS29
FACIAL TISSUE SEAT COVER SOAP CUP (FOLDED) (ROLL) DISPENSER DISPENSER (PARTITION) (SURFACE) (SURFACE) (SURFACE) NAPKIN ADAAG & ANSI MOP AND BROOM HOLDER UTILITY SHELF
DISPENSER DISPENSER DISPENSER DISPENSER DISPOSAL
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| 2

SHEET NOTES - FLOOR PLAN

BEFORE BEGINNING WORK, VERIFY THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF
PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND OTHER
CONSTRUCTION AFFECTING THE WORK. IF DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED,
NOTIFY ARCHITECT PROMPTLY.

ALL DIMENSION STRINGS ARE TO FINISH FACE OF WALL, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE POWER AND DATA FOR OWNER
EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE ROUGH-IN LOCATION WITH OWNER.

REFER TO SHEET A000 FOR REFERENCED PARTITION TYPES AND DETAILS.
WALLS NOT TAGGED ON THESE PLANS SHALL BE PARTITION TYPE S3A-S11.

ALL WALLS DIRECTLY BEHIND OR ADJACENT TO PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL
RECEIVE MOISTURE- AND MOLD-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

LOCATE ALL DOOR JAMBS 4" FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

REPAIR, PATCH AND CLEAN ALL EXISTING SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN
THAT ARE AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION. MAKE APPEAR
NEW, MATCHING ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION. PREPARE ALL SURFACES AS
REQUIRED FOR SCHEDULED FINISHES. SKIM COAT AND PREPARE ALL DAMAGED
OR UNFINISHED SURFACES.

PATCH ALL WALL BASE SCARS AT EXISTING WALL SURFACES. PREPARE SMOOTH
TO RECEIVE NEW WALL BASE FOR UNIFORM APPEARANCE.

PATCH WALLS TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES AT ALL ABANDONED OR
REMOVED ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL OR PLUMBING ROUGH-IN LOCATIONS.
BLANK COVER PLATES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

10.

PREPARE FLOOR LEVEL AND SMOOTH FOR NEW HARD SURFACE FINISHES.
PATCH EXISTING PENETRATIONS AND ABNORMALITIES IN CONCRETE FLOOR.

1.

ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION SHALL BE PATCHED AND PROPERLY
PREPARED FOR NEW FINISH APPLICATIONS. WHERE ADJACENT FINISHES ARE
EXISTING TO REMAIN, PATCH AND MATCH EXISTING FINISHES. CONSULT WITH
THE OWNER TO IDENTIFY ATTIC STOCK AND/OR PREVIOUS MATERIAL
SPECIFICATIONS.

12.

PROVIDE BLOCKING AND FRAMING AS INDICATED AND AS REQUIRED TO
SUPPORT FACING MATERIALS, FIXTURES, SPECIALTY ITEMS, MILLWORK AND
TRIM.

13.

PROVIDE 3/4" FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED PLYWOOD AS BACKING PANELS FOR
TELEPHONE & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. INSTALL AT 1'-0" AFF TO FINISHED
CEILING. PAINT PLYWOOD TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL FINISH. COORDINATE
FINAL SIZE AND LOCATION WITH OWNER.

14.

EXISTING COLUMN FUR OUTS TO REMAIN. NEW WALLS TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
COLUMN FUR OUTS WHEN POSSIBLE.

15.

FURNITURE IS SHOWN ON PLAN FOR REFERENCE ONLY

16.

PROVIDE (1) 4'-0" MARKERBOARD IN ALL OFFICES AND CONFERENCE ROOMS,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (ALL FLOORS). EC TO COORDINATE ELECTRICAL
REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER

/

6

KEYNOTES PER SHEET

0101

ALIGN

0103

LOCATE STUD TIGHT TO COLUMN FACE

0104

ALIGN WITH EXISTING WALL FACE

0105

ALIGN WITH EXISTING COLUMN

0106

LOCATE STUD TIGHT TO WALL FACE

0552-01

PROVIDE WALL HANDRAIL. REFERENCE DETAIL A2 ON A500.

0552-02

PROVIDE STAIR GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL. REFERENCE DETAIL A4 ON
A500.

0610-15

PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING/NAILERS FOR FUTURE LOWER AND UPPER
CABINETS

0843-05

VERIFY EXISTING ROUGH OPENING FOR NEW STOREFRONT SYSTEM;
KAWNEER 4517

1420-01

CONTRACTOR TO REBUILD ONE OF THE TWO EXISTING ELEVATOR CABS TO

milwaukee

MEET CURRENT ADA (AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT) REQUIREMENTS. D

IF AN EXISTING ELEVATOR CAB IS UNABLE TO BE MODIFIED TO MEET
CURRENT ADA REQUIREMENTS, THEN BOTH EXISTING ELEVATOR CABS
ARE TO BE REMOVED AND ONE NEW ELEVATOR TO BE INSTALLED. NEW
ELEVATOR TO BE MACHINE ROOM-LESS GEARLESS ELEVATOR. BASIS OF
DESIGN: 2100 OTIS GEN2 UNDERSLUNG SYSTEMS

1420-02

PROVIDE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION HERE

. ;.

17.

DO NOT INSTALL ELECTRICAL, FIRE ALARMS, MECHANCIAL, THERMOSTATE OR
SIMILAR DEVICES ON DIGITAL WALLCOVERING AND/OR ACCENT PAINT WALLS,
UNLESS REQUIRED BY CODE. INSTALL THESE DEVISES ON ADJACENT WALL
WHENEVER POSSIBLE. REFERENCE SHEET A231.

:

L
—

(]
)
)

=]

]
L_J
]

L

]
L_J
]
]

]
L_J
]
]
L_J

NOTE: TYPICAL CLASSROOM TEACHING WALL: DIGITAL DISPLAY

(COORDINATE ELECTRICAL/DATA REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER)

AND (2) 8'-0" LONG MARKERBOARDS

M

L_F

LL PLAN

5

2

1ST FLR PLAN

118" = 1-0"

madison

denver

333 East Chicago Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
414.271.5350

309 West Johnson Street, Suite 202
Madison, Wisconsin 53703
608.442.5350

1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300
Denver, Colorado 80202
303.595.4500

PROJECT INFORMATION
— I

SEEDS OF HEALTH -
HIGH SCHOOL

/83 <
________________ L
M \I F
] ] L LF}'EFTTTWJ:L
7-0" } : EERERE } | C 918 VEL R PHILLIPS
[ RERRR
}j MIN CSTAR L = | AVE
\ Vi00 | Csto0 L |
i a | ] |
e e MILWAUKEE, WI
| O 53203
142002 I
— | e
= 5100
5 = 1 1
———————— T
HoT HOT, | [[-]-]
02 Hor @Q ISSUANCE AND REVISIONS
—
OVERHEAD
0 COILING DOOR % DATE DESCRIPTION
& SERVING >
& SERVIN ‘ £ PROVIDE MIN. { \Evﬂgglvovi e 12/17/2020 | CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
Lawd 2 opmeAtP BASIS OF DESIGN
RN < 1 } ~ | SERVING AREA ?MSEER 41T,
@ J SERVING
N i 1]
=l i v ias | bt NN S6A
- 0104 e YR H = @como | 0104
WORKROOM § ® T MK COOLEFg\
= ZE COOLER |
== 0101 ‘ -~
2 || corripor T B
-
FILE STORAGE
(OWNER PROVIDED) 1
| —
CAFETERIA I <A>
- ] ) [
I <;> EXTERIOR
WINDOW FRAME -
5.0 | BASIS OF DESIGN
HOLD — KAWNEER 451T,
5 | @ TYPICAL SHEET INFORMATION
— ‘g \ — e
SIM \ﬂl |
3500
o - 0105 ) | ‘Q
******* T @wn
&
4.1)
- CLASSROOM o
S3A
| 2 PROJECT MANAGER TW
S
2l e A PROJECT NUMBER 319396-01

LL AND 1ST FLOOR

PLANS

A101

© 2020 Eppstein Uhen Architects, Inc.




SHEET NOTES - FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES PER SHEET
1. BEFORE BEGINNING WORK, VERIFY THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF 0101 ALIGN
PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND OTHER 0103 LOCATE STUD TIGHT TO COLUMN FACE
ﬁg'?;LR:é;JL?TNEé?FgggmgrzyE WORK. IF DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED, 0104 ALIGN WITH EXISTING WALL FACE
' 0105 ALIGN WITH EXISTING COLUMN
2. gli'hgy\/ﬁggo,\l STRINGS ARE TO FINISH FACE OF WALL, UNLESS NOTED 0107 ALIGN WITH EXISTING WINDOW OPENING
el —
EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE ROUGH-IN LOCATION WITH OWNER. : A500 ’
4, REFER TO SHEET A000 FOR REFERENCED PARTITION TYPES AND DETAILS. :
WALLS NOT TAGGED ON THESE PLANS SHALL BE PARTITION TYPE S3A-511. T R Eeg 0D BLOCKINGINAILERS FOR FUTURE LOWER AND UPPER
R e e I st it 092111 |INFILL OPENING WITH NEW ACOUSTICAL INSULATED STUD WALL AND ALIGN
OTHERWISE ' FINISHES TO EXISTING WALL ON BOTH SIDES
- 1420-01 CONTRACTOR TO REBUILD ONE OF THE TWO EXISTING ELEVATOR CABS TO
6. h%‘%éEEO%LE%C\jV?gEJAMBS 4" FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL, UNLESS MEET CURRENT ADA (AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT) REQUIREMENTS.
: IF AN EXISTING ELEVATOR CAB IS UNABLE TO BE MODIFIED TO MEET
7. REPAIR, PATCH AND CLEAN ALL EXISTING SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN CURRENT ADA REQUIREMENTS, THEN BOTH EXISTING ELEVATOR CABS
THAT ARE AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION. MAKE APPEAR ARE TO BE REMOVED AND ONE NEW ELEVATOR TO BE INSTALLED. NEW
NEW, MATCHING ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION. PREPARE ALL SURFACES AS ELEVATOR TO BE MACHINE ROOM-LESS GEARLESS ELEVATOR. BASIS OF
REQUIRED FOR SCHEDULED FINISHES. SKIM COAT AND PREPARE ALL DAMAGED DESIGN: 2100 OTIS GEN2 UNDERSLUNG SYSTEMS
OR UNFINISHED SURFACES. 1420-02 PROVIDE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION HERE
8. PATCH ALL WALL BASE SCARS AT EXISTING WALL SURFACES. PREPARE SMOOTH 2240-01 SINK MOUNTED EYE WASH. COORDINATE WITH OWNER.
TORECEIVE NEW WAL BASE FOR UNIFORM APPEARANCE. 260501 | PROVIDE] (4) BLACK ELECTRICAL DUPLEX RECEPTACLES AND BLACK COVER
9. PATCH WALLS TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES AT ALL ABANDONED OR PLATES AT THE HEAD OF THE BENCH AND EQUALLY SPACED ALONG THE
REMOVED ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL OR PLUMBING ROUGH-IN LOCATIONS. BENCH. REFERENCE DETAIL C5 ON SHEET A500.
BLANK COVER PLATES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.
10. PREPARE FLOOR LEVEL AND SMOOTH FOR NEW HARD SURFACE FINISHES.
PATCH EXISTING PENETRATIONS AND ABNORMALITIES IN CONCRETE FLOOR.
1. ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION SHALL BE PATCHED AND PROPERLY /
PREPARED FOR NEW FINISH APPLICATIONS. WHERE ADJACENT FINISHES ARE 1 2
EXISTING TO REMAIN, PATCH AND MATCH EXISTING FINISHES. CONSULT WITH
THE OWNER TO IDENTIFY ATTIC STOCK AND/OR PREVIOUS MATERIAL
SPECIFICATIONS.
12. PROVIDE BLOCKING AND FRAMING AS INDICATED AND AS REQUIRED TO
SUPPORT FACING MATERIALS, FIXTURES, SPECIALTY ITEMS, MILLWORK AND
TRIM.
13. PROVIDE 3/4" FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED PLYWOOD AS BACKING PANELS FOR s
TELEPHONE & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. INSTALL AT 1'-0" AFF TO FINISHED | /i
CEILING. PAINT PLYWOOD TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL FINISH. COORDINATE : |
FINAL SIZE AND LOCATION WITH OWNER.
14. EXISTING COLUMN FUR OUTS TO REMAIN. NEW WALLS TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
COLUMN FUR OUTS WHEN POSSIBLE.
15. FURNITURE IS SHOWN ON PLAN FOR REFERENCE ONLY ,
16. PROVIDE (1) 4-0" MARKERBOARD IN ALL OFFICES AND CONFERENCE ROOMS, |
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (ALL FLOORS). EC TO COORDINATE ELECTRICAL 7 3
REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER H}J \ L ]
17. DO NOT INSTALL ELECTRICAL, FIRE ALARMS, MECHANCIAL, THERMOSTATE OR ﬁj %
SIMILAR DEVICES ON DIGITAL WALLCOVERING AND/OR ACCENT PAINT WALLS,
UNLESS REQUIRED BY CODE. INSTALL THESE DEVISES ON ADJACENT WALL ] VAN
WHENEVER POSSIBLE. REFERENCE SHEET A231.
NOTE-FYPISAL CLASSROOM 122001
TEACHING WALL: DIGITAL DISPLAY
(COORDINATE ELECTRICAL/DATA :\ /
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81‘1

0101 ALIGN

0103 LOCATE STUD TIGHT TO COLUMN FACE

0104 ALIGN WITH EXISTING WALL FACE

0105 ALIGN WITH EXISTING COLUMN

0106 LOCATE STUD TIGHT TO WALL FACE

0107 ALIGN WITH EXISTING WINDOW OPENING

0552-01  |PROVIDE WALL HANDRAIL. REFERENCE DETAIL A2 ON A500.

0552-02  |PROVIDE STAIR GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL. REFERENCE DETAIL A4 ON
A500.

0610-15  |PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING/NAILERS FOR FUTURE LOWER AND UPPER
CABINETS

1420-01  |CONTRACTOR TO REBUILD ONE OF THE TWO EXISTING ELEVATOR CABS TO
MEET CURRENT ADA (AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT) REQUIREMENTS.
IF AN EXISTING ELEVATOR CAB IS UNABLE TO BE MODIFIED TO MEET
CURRENT ADA REQUIREMENTS, THEN BOTH EXISTING ELEVATOR CABS
ARE TO BE REMOVED AND ONE NEW ELEVATOR TO BE INSTALLED. NEW
ELEVATOR TO BE MACHINE ROOM-LESS GEARLESS ELEVATOR. BASIS OF
DESIGN: 2100 OTIS GEN2 UNDERSLUNG SYSTEMS

2605-01 PROVIDEA(E@/B/L\ACK ELECTRICAL DUPLEX RECEPTA@%ND BLACK COVER
PLATES AT THE HEAD OF THE BENCH AND EQ LL‘SSP ED ALONG THE
BENCH. REFERENCE DETAIL C5 ON SHEET A500.
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3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | _
KEYNOTES PER SHEET SHEET NOTES - CEILING PLAN

0781 APPLIED FIREPROOFING 1. INSTALL SUSPENDED CEILING TYPE ACT-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

0921-10  |GYPSUM BOARD CEILING HEIGHT TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING WINDOW HEAD 2. NEW CEILINGS TO BE AT LEAST 8'-0" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3. WHEN CEILINGS ABUT WINDOWS WHERE THE CEILING ELEVTION IS LOWER THAN
WINDOW HEAD ELEVATION USE TYPICAL DETAIL B5 ON SHEET 500.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY MEP CONFLICTS WHICH IMPACT]
CEILING CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO EXECUTING ANY WORK.

5. MINIMUM SIZE FOR PERIMETER CEILING TILES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4" IN ALL{

DIRECTIONS.
6.  |LIGHTING AND/OR MEP ELEMENTS ARE INDICATED FOR SCOPE AND CONCEPT
ONLY.
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0951-02 INSTALL CEILINGS AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF CEILINGS
ARE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED LOWER THAN 8'-0".
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5 | 6
KEYNOTES PER SHEET

0781-01 |2 HOUR RATED SPRAYED-ON FIREPROOFING ON ROOF STRUCTURE IN
RATED STAIR SHAFT. BASIS OF DESIGN: MONOKOTE MK-1000/HB. PRODUCT
TO COMPLY WITH ASTM E736, ASTM 3760, ASTM E859, AND ASTM E759. MAX
FLAME SPREAD AND MAX SMOKE SPREAD OF ZERO WHEN TESTED WITH
ASTM E84.

0951-02  |INSTALL CEILINGS AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF CEILINGS
ARE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED LOWER THAN 8'-0".
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SPECIFICATION NOTE

DIV 09 MATERIALS IN THIS SCHEDULE ARE REFERENCED IN MULTIPLE AREAS OF THE ENTIRE DRAWINGS SET.

DIV 09 REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WALL FINISHES AND MILLWORK FINISHES.

DIV 09 PROVIDE ATTIC STOCK OF FINISH MATERIALS SUCH AS FLOORING, PAINT, WALLCOVERING, CEILING TILE AND SIMILAR. VERIFY TYPES AND QUANTITIES WITH
OWNER AND/OR TENANT.

DIV 08 REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR FINISHES FOR NON-FACTORY FINISHED DOORS AND FRAMES.

DIV 08 & 09 PAINT ALL DOOR FRAMES PT-11 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

0640 00 INSTALL ALL WOOD GRAIN PLASTIC LAMINATE ON VERTICAL SURFACES WITH A VERTICAL GRAIN ORIENTATION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

09 30 00 ALL TILE SIZES INDICATED ARE NOMINAL, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

09 30 00 SUBMIT A FLOOR PLAN PROVIDING PROPOSED CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

0930 00 AT AREAS TO RECEIVE HARD TILE, PROVIDE CRACK ISOLATION MEMBRANE AT CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS.

0930 00 PROVIDE WATERPROOF MEMBRANE WHERE TOILETS, URINALS, FLOOR SINKS, AND SHOWERS OCCUR.

0930 00 PROVIDE 1/8" GROUT JOINT FOR RECTIFIED TILE WHERE TILE IS NOT MESH MOUNTED. PROVIDE 3/16" GROUT JOINT FOR NON-RECTIFIED TILE WHERE TILE IS
NOT MESH MOUNTED. GROUT JOINT SHALL BE AT LEAST THREE TIMES THE ACTUAL FACIAL VARIATION OF THE TILE.

0950 00 REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR CEILING FINISHES.

0960 00 CARPET TILE SHALL BE INSTALLED USING THE MANUFACTURER'S GLUE-FREE METHOD WHEN AVAILABLE, SUCH AS TACTILES, LOCKDOTS OR SIMILAR.

0960 00 AT DOOR OPENINGS, PLACE FLOORING TRANSITIONS BETWEEN DISIMMILAR MATERIALS, COLORS, OR PATTERNS. CENTER UNDER THE DOOR WHEN THE DOOR
IS IN THE CLOSED POSITITION. WHERE NO DOOR EXISTS IN THE OPENING, PLACE THE TRANSITION AT THE CENTER OF THE JAMB.

0960 00 PROVIDE SMOOTH, EVEN FLOORING TRANSITIONS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR FLOORING MATERIALS. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE TRANSITION MATERIAL TO CAP AN
EXPOSED EDGE OR END OF A MATERIAL.

0960 00 WHERE HARD TILE ABUTS CARPETING OR RESILIENT TILE, PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED UNDERLAYMENT MATERIAL OR LEVELING COMPOUND
UNDER THE CARPET OR RESILIENT FLOOR IN A MANNER THAT REDUCES THE HEIGHT DIFFERENCE AT THE TRANSITION TO THE GREATEST POSSIBLE EXTENT.
THE APPLICATION OF THE UNDERLAYMENT MATERIAL SHALL NOT HAVE A SLOPE GREATER THAN 1/16" PER 12", AND IN NO CASE GREATER THAN THE
LEVELNESS TOLERANCES REQUIRED FOR DOORS AND BY FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS.

0960 00 FLOORING TRANSITIONS TO BE THE FOLLOWING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE: (A) CARPET TO HARD TILE: PROVIDE SCHLUTER SCHIENE-EB WITH BRUSHED
STAINLESS STEEL FINISH. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS. (B) VCT TO CARPET: SCHLUTERSCHIENE-EB WITH BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL
FINISH. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS. (C) CONCRETE TO VCT: PROVIDE BROWN/BLACK RUBBER TRANSITION STRIP. ADJUST THINSET
GROUT AS NECESSARY.

0960 00 EXTEND FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL FULLY UNDERNEATH ALL CABINETRY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

0960 00 FOR RESILIENT BASE INSTALLATION, PROVIDE LONGEST LENGTHS AVAILABLE, AND PROVIDE PREFORMED CORNERS.

0960 00 INSTALL STANDARD METAL COVE CAP WHERE RESILIENT FLASH COVE BASE IS INDICATED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

09 90 00 INCLUDE RECOMMENDED TINTED PRIMER AND 3 FINISH COATS FOR ALL ACCENT PAINT COLORS. PAINT ALL WALLS WITH ONE (1) COAT PRIMER AND TWO (2)
FINISH COATS TO ACHIEVE UNIFORM COVERAGE AND FINISH.

0990 00 INTERIOR PAINT FINISHES (TYPICAL):
FLAT: GYP BD CEILINGS, SOFFITS AND BULKHEADS
EGGSHELL: WALL
SATIN OR SEMI-GLOSS: HM DOORS, HM FRAMES, MDF DOORS <VERIFY SHEEN WITH MANUFACTURER>
WATER-BASED EPOXY: TOILET ROOM WALLS AND CEILINGS

09 90 00 PROVIDE PAINT DRAW-DOWNS FOR ALL PAINT SHOWING COLOR AND FINISH.

09 90 00 PAINT GYP BD SOFFITS AND BULKHEADS PT-10 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PAINT SOFFITS WITH A SINGLE COLOR ON HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SURFACES,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

09 90 00 PAINT ALL EXPOSED CEILINGS INCLUDING STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION ELEMENTS PT-10 UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

09 90 00 PAINT ALL HANDRAILS, GUARDRAILS AND TRIM PT-12 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

09 90 00 PAINT ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS, ACCESS PANELS, MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS, AND ELECTRICAL PANELS TO MATCH ADJACENT WALLS AND/OR
CEILINGS.

09 90 00 WHERE EXPOSED OR PARTIALLY EXPOSED TO VIEW, PAINT WOOD CLEATS SUPPORTING CASEWORK TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL COLOR, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

102000 INSTALL ALL CORNER GUARDS WITH BOTTOM EDGE ALIGNING AT TOP OF WALL BASE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

MATERIAL SCHEDULE COMMENTS

101. |ADD $500 PER LOCATION FOR ART FEE, LEVEL 5 WALL FINISH

102. | SET ON TOP OF WALL BASE. TYPICAL - USED ON OUTSIDE CORNERS THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. COLORS VARY - TO COORDINATE WITH
ADJACENT WALL PAINT.

103.

4 5 6
MATERIAL SCHEDULE
CODE | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER | PRODUCT # | COLOR | FINISH| SIZE | COMMENTS
A
ACT-1 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE ARMSTRONG ULTIMA,SQUARE TEGLAR 15/16" GRID WHITE 24"X24"X1" GENERAL
ACT-2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE ARMSTRONG MINERAL FIBER, KITCHEN ZONE, SQUARE TEGULAR, VINYL COATED WHITE 24"X24"X1" WET LOCATION
ACT-3 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE ARMSTRONG MINERAL FIBER, CIRRUS, SQUARE TEGULAR, 15/16" GRID STONE GREY GS 24"X24"X1" CAFETERIA
c
CG1 CORNER GUARD INPRO VINYL TAPE ON MONTEREY 0110 15"X1.5"X84" [102
CG-2 CORNER GUARD INPRO VINYL TAPE ON CRYSTAL JADE 0187 15"X1.5"X84" [102
CG-3 CORNER GUARD INPRO VINYL TAPE ON ENGLISH GREEN 0125 15"X1.5"X84" [102
CG4 CORNER GUARD INPRO VINYL TAPE ON BUOYANT BLUE 0132 1.5"X1.5"X84" (102
CG-5 CORNER GUARD INPRO VINYL TAPE ON BRITTANY BLUE 0135 1.5"X1.5"X84" 1102
CG-6 CORNER GUARD INPRO VINYL TAPE ON SHIPROCK 0280 1.5"X1.5"X84" (102
CPT-1 CARPET INTERFACE STEP REPEAT SR899 1388602500 IRON 104940 50CM X 50CM
CPT-2 CARPET INTERFACE AERIAL AE315 163230AK00 TAUPE/LEAF 105819 25CM X 1M GREEN
CPT-3 CARPET INTERFACE AERIAL AE315 163230AK00 MIST/AQUAMARINE 105817 25CM X 1M TEAL
CPT-4 CARPET INTERFACE AERIAL AE315 163230AK00 GRANITE/AZUR 105816 25CM X 1M BLUE
CPT-5 CARPET INTERFACE AERIAL AE315 163230AK00 SMOKE/IRIS 105815 25CM X 1M PURPLE
CPT-6 CARPET INTERFACE AERIAL AE315 163230AK00 INKIMAGENTA 105814 25CM X 1M MAGENTA
CPT-7 CARPET INTERFACE AERIAL AE315 163230AK00 SMOKE 104674 25CM X 1M NEUTRAL
CT-1 CERAMIC TILE CROSSVILLE COLOR BLOX | SEE THE MOON 3X3 MOSAIC
CT-2 CERAMIC TILE CROSSVILLE SHADES CLAY HONED 12X24
CT-3 CERAMIC TILE CROSSVILLE COLOR BY NUMBERS ELEVENTH HOUR 4"X8" GREEN
CT-4 CERAMIC TILE CROSSVILLE SWATCHES BRILLIANT DEDUCTION SEA ICE 3"X12" SKY BLUE
CT-5 CERAMIC TILE CROSSVILLE COLOR BY NUMBERS LUCKY THIRTEEN 4"X8" TEAL
CT-6 CERAMIC TILE CROSSVILLE SWATCHES BRILLIANT DEDUCTION COBALT 3"X12" BLUE
CT-7 CERAMIC TILE CROSSVILLE COLOR BY NUMBERS 20/20 VISION 4"X8" PURPLE
CT-8 CERAMIC TILE CROSSVILLE SWATCHES BRILLIANT DEDUCTION MULBERRY 3"X12" PINK
CT-9 CERAMIC TILE CROSSVILLE SWATCHES BRILLIANT DEDUCTION SMOKESTACK 3"X12" DK GREY
CTB-1 CERAMIC TILE BASE CROSSVILLE SHADES HAZE HONED 6X24
D
DWC-1 DIGITAL WALLCOVERING KOROSEAL DIGITAL SURFACES, TYPE I, CLASS A, WHITE SUBSTRATE CANVAS WHITE SEE ELEVS (52") |101
DWC-2 DIGITAL WALLCOVERING KOROSEAL DIGITAL SURFACES, TYPE I, CLASS A, WHITE SUBSTRATE CANVAS WHITE SEE ELEVS (52") |101
DWC-3 DIGITAL WALLCOVERING KOROSEAL DIGITAL SURFACES, TYPE I, CLASS A, WHITE SUBSTRATE CANVAS WHITE SEE ELEVS (52") |101
DWC-4 DIGITAL WALLCOVERING KOROSEAL DIGITAL SURFACES, TYPE I, CLASS A, WHITE SUBSTRATE CANVAS WHITE SEE ELEVS (52") |101
DWC-5 DIGITAL WALLCOVERING KOROSEAL DIGITAL SURFACES, TYPE I, CLASS A, WHITE SUBSTRATE CANVAS WHITE SEE ELEVS (52") |101
DWC-6 DIGITAL WALLCOVERING KOROSEAL DIGITAL SURFACES, TYPE I, CLASS A, WHITE SUBSTRATE CANVAS WHITE SEE ELEVS (52") |101
DWC-7 DIGITAL WALLCOVERING KOROSEAL DIGITAL SURFACES, TYPE I, CLASS A, WHITE SUBSTRATE CANVAS WHITE SEE ELEVS (52") |101
F
FRP-1  |[FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL  |[NUNO [LITE LINER PANEL AND TRIMS [SILVER |PEBBLED | |
G
GT-1 GROUT BOSTIK TRUCOLOR FRENCH GRAY H142 FLOOR AND BASE TILE
GT-2 GROUT BOSTIK TRUCOLOR DELOREAN GRAY H160 WALL TILE
L
LAM-1 LAMINATE FORMICA WHITE TWILL 9285-58 MATTE HORIZONTAL SURFACES
LAM-2 LAMINATE PIONITE OILED CHERRY WC421SD VERTICAL SURFACES
LAM-3 LAMINATE NEVAMAR CALM DISTINCTION VAG001T
LAM-4 LAMINATE BLACK
P
PT-1 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS ACCESSIBLE BEIGE SW7036 WALLS
PT-2 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS GREAT GRREN SW6430 GREEN ACCENT
PT-3 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS PEACOCK PLUME SW0020 TEAL ACCENT
PT-4 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS BLUE CRUISE SW7606 BLUE ACCENT
PT-5 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS PURPLE PASSAGE SW6551 PURPLE ACCENT
PT-6 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS RUBY SHADE SW6572 PINK ACCENT
PT-7 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS FORWARD FUSHSIA SW6842 MAGENTA ACCENT, LEVEL 5 WALL FINISH
PT-8 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS TONY TAUPE SW7038 MED NEUTRAL
PT-9 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS VIRTUAL TAUPE SW7039 DK NEUTRAL ACCENT
PT-10 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS HIGH REFLECTIVE WHITE SW7757 CEILINGS
PT-11 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS DOVETAIL SW7018 DOOR FRAMES
PT-12 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS BLACK FOX SW7020 HANDRAILS
PT-13 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS MATCH SOH PANTONE COLOR, 347U PRIMARY (368U SECONDARY) (GREEN) RECEPTION WALL
R
RB-1 RESILIENT BASE TARKETT BURNT UMBER 63 4" X COIL
RF-1 RESILIENT FLOOR MOHAWK GROUP METAL C0059 ON THE LINE 859 18"X36"
RF-2 RESILIENT FLOOR MOHAWK GROUP METAL C0059 VOGUE VIOLET 464 18"X36"
RF-3 RESILIENT FLOOR MOHAWK GROUP METAL C0059 BLUE 18"X36"
RF-4 RESILIENT FLOOR MOHAWK GROUP METAL C0059 TEMPO TEAL 556 18"X36"
RF-5 RESILIENT FLOOR MOHAWK GROUP METAL C0059 LEMON LIME 631 18"X36"
RF-6 RESILIENT FLOOR ALTRO ALTRO CLASSIC 25 TRUFFLE X2545 6' X ROLL X 25MM
RF-7 RESILIENT FLOOR TARKETT MICROTONE, HAMMERED STAIR TREAD AND RISER LUNAR EXPLORER
S
SD-1 SIGNAGE DIMENSIONAL LETTERS METAL LETTER PAINTED, STUD MOUNTED WHITE 8'H X 1"THICK
SD-2 SIGNAGE DIMENSIONAL LETTERS METAL LETTER PAINTED, STUD MOUNTED WHITE 3'H X 1/2" THICK
" " CHANGE CHARACTER PER FLOOR, TOP OF
SP-1 SIGNAGE PAINT STENCILEASE.COM FOOTBALL FIELD STENCIL KIT - NUMBERS 1,2,3,4 WHITE PAINT - PT-1 42"WX72" HIGH NUMERAL TO TERMINATE AT 76" AFF
SS-1 SOLID SURFACE CORIAN METAL SURFACE PAINTED ANTARCTICA
SS-2 SOLID SURFACE LG METAL SURFACE PAINTED WINDOW SILLS
ST-1 STAIN MATCH EXISTING DOORS
=
TEX-1 TEXTILES AND FABRIC ANZEA SHIKI SILK 54" BENCH SEAT
TEX-2 TEXTILES AND FABRIC TBD ALLOW $78 PER LINEAR YARD MATERIAL 52" BENCH BACK
TS-1 TRANSITION STRIP TARKETT SLIMLINE BURNT UMBER 63
TP-1 TOILET PARTITION ASI ACCURATE PARTITIONS |SOLID PLASTIC CHARCOAL 9237
\'
VCT-1 VINYL COMPOSITION TILE ARMSTRONG STANDARD EXCELON, IMPERIAL TEXTURE FIELD GRAY 51927 12"X12"
VCT-2 VINYL COMPOSITION TILE ARMSTRONG STANDARD EXCELON, IMPERIAL TEXTURE LITTLE GREEN APPLE 51866 12"X12"
VCT-3 VINYL COMPOSITION TILE ARMSTRONG STANDARD EXCELON, IMPERIAL TEXTURE COLORADO STONE 57506 12"X12"
VCT-4 VINYL COMPOSITION TILE ARMSTRONG STANDARD EXCELON, IMPERIAL TEXTURE CARIBBEAN BLUE 51821 12"X12"
VCT-5 VINYL COMPOSITION TILE ARMSTRONG STANDARD EXCELON, IMPERIAL TEXTURE VIOLET BLOOM 51818 12"X12"
VCT-6 VINYL COMPOSITION TILE ARMSTRONG STANDARD EXCELON, IMPERIAL TEXTURE SHOCKING 57514 12"X12"
w
WD-1 WOOD MATCH LAM-2 CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT
WDV-1 WOOD VENEER MATCH LAM-2 CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT
WT-1 WINDOW TREATMENT MECHO SHADE MANUAL ROLLER SHADE 3% OPENNESS, CHARCOAL
WT-2 WINDOW TREATMENT MINI BLINDS 1" ALUMINUM MINI BLINDS, CORDLESS CHARCOAL

D
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5 6 |
KEYNOTES PER SHEET SHEET NOTES - FINISHES

1026-01 | CG-1 1. |REFERTO FINISH PLAN TO IDENTIFY ALL EXISTING AREAS WHERE NEW FINISHES
102602 1CG2 ARE SCHEDULED. AT SUCH LOCATIONS, REMOVE ALL CURRENT FINISH
02605 1ce3 MATERIALS AND PREPARE THE SURFACES FOR NEW FINISHES.

1026-04 |CG-4 2. REPAIR, PATCH AND CLEAN ALL EXISTING SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN
THAT ARE AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION, OR DAMAGED AS
AN EXISTING CONDITION. MAKE APPEAR NEW, MATCHING ADJACENT
CONSTRUCTION. PREPARE ALL SURFACES AS REQUIRED FOR SCHEDULED
FINISHES.

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 3. PREPARE ALL FLOOR SURFACES SMOQOTH AND LEVEL FOR NEW FINISH.
4. PLUG AND PATCH ALL ABANDONED FLOOR PENETRATIONS FLUSH WITH
ADJACENT FLOOR.

5. REPAIR ALL DEMO SCARS SMOOTH FOR NEW FINISHES.

6. PATCH, REPAIR AND SKIM WALL SMOOTH AT LOCATION OF REMOVED WALL BASE. milwaukee 333 East Chicago Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

414.271.
7. PATCH GYPSUM BOARD AT LOCATIONS WHERE OUTLETS AND THERMOSTATS D 5350
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN. madison 309 West Johnson Street, Suite 202

8. PATCH ALL WALLS WHERE MILLWORK OR SHELVING HAVE BEEN Madison, Wisconsin 53703

REMOVED. PREPARE SMOOTH FOR NEW FINISHES. ACCENT PAINT AND DIGITAL 608.442.5350
WALL COVERING LOCATIONS TO BE A LEVEL 5 FINISH denver 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300

9. | SKIMCOAT SURFACES WHERE WALL COVERING HAS BEEN REMOVED. Denver, Colorado 80202
10. | PREPARE ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES SMOOTH FOR NEW PAINT. 303.595.4500

11. | PATCH AND REPAIR FINISHES TO AS-NEW CONDITION AT MAIN ENTRANCE INTO
SUITE.

12, |EXISTING FINISHES FOR ELEVATOR LOBBY TO REMAIN. PATCH AND REPAIR ANY
DAMAGE DUE TO DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. MATCH EXISTING
CONDITIONS.

13. |REPAIR EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD BLINDS AT PERIMETER WINDOWS AS
REQUIRED. PROVIDE BUILDING STANDARD BLINDS AT ALL PERIMETER WINDOWS.

14, |PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING PERIMETER CONVECTORS FOR NEW PAINT.
ELECTROSTATIC PAINT CONVECTORS SHALL MATCH EXISTING FOR AS-NEW PROJECT INFORMATION

APPEARANCE. PROVIDE NEW COVERS AS REQUIRED.
-

EXIST STAIR ( NURSE ROOM WOMEN STAIR EXIST STAR

WOMEN STAIR 15. | CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SEALING AND WAXING ALL LINOLEUM
SPA——4 | | CT-1 [ R

RF-1 | | | 16. 2TI_DE\,;?STE TO BE RB-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. S E E D S O F H EALTH -

p—
(
|
|
|

b B RB1 —+ CT-1 RF-7 17. | ALL WALLS TO BE PAINTED PT-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

- < @ CTB-1 RB-1 18. | EXPOSED CEILINGS AND SOFFITS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED TO BE PT-10 H | G H S C H O O |_

o
|
(

PT-1 PT-1,2/CT-2,34 PT-1,8/SP-1 SP-1/PT-8 PT-1,5/CT-2,7,8 PT-1,2/SP-1 19.  |FINISH ALL TRIM WORK AND MOULDINGS TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD.
7 1 \ 1 / 7 1 CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT

SP-1/PT-8
1

~—PT8——

— 20.  |REFINISH ALL EXISTING AND REUSED DOORS TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD,
CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT

21, |REFINISH ALL EXISTING AND REUSED WOOD DOOR FRAMES AND
SIDELITE/BORROWED LITE FRAMES TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD CONFIRM
WITH ARCHITECT

—
=
D)
Q- -QPT-z
%
|
|
=
|
|

CORRIDOR

VESTIBULE \
CPT-1
CPT-1 RB-1

RB-1 - \ > PT-1,8
PT-1

RECEPTION ‘ J“
Two L Lo
\.

SPECIAL ED CORRIDOR | STORAGE
CPT-2 VCT-1,2,3 || VCT-1
RB-1 RB-1 RB-1
PT-2 PT-1,2/DCW| PT-1

22. | PAINT HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES PT-11
23. | PAINT METAL HANDRAILS PT-12

* ATt ourspe orevce rerumaronorwacoerne. 1 ¢ 918 VEL R. PHILLIPS

25.  |FURNITURE IS SHOWN ON PLAN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AVE

[, . MILWAUKEE, WI
VCT-1_ | VCT-2 S \I FINISH TAG REMARKS 53203

N =
7 ALIGN [ 1026-02 = 1026-0f CT-1 1, STENCILLED NUMBER - CHANGE CHARACTER PER FLOOR. SEE
102601 CT23 \Vf > CTB-1 MATERIAL SCHEDULE FOR DETAILS.

= u
\“ [ |j/'_ \ ] |N_, W —X—/L —j—' PT-1/FRP-1 2. PROVIDE CORNER GUARDS AT OUTSIDE CORNERS. COLORS VARY TO
o

pm——————PT8———————<
|

CPT-1 AN PT-5 1[ :

1
RB-1
PT-113ICTX || C101A ogg
9 2,30 pT.0 RF-1
- RB-1
P4~ | PT-1/DWC

{_ﬁ

——

. NS (1026-04 5 - COORDINATE WITH ADJACENT WALL COLOR. SEE FINISH PLAN FOR
T (102602) & CORNER GUARD COLORS.
3. USE TS-1 AT FLOORING TRANSITION.
4. CG-1 TYPICAL ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS UNO.
5. RUN FRP TO CEILING SET ON TOP OF BASE. EXTEND PANEL OUT 36" ISSUANCE AND REVISIONS

S FROM BOTH CORNERS WITH SINK BASIN UNO. INCLUDE ALL EDGE TRIM
.\E 1026-01) MEN i PIECES. — I——
/

6. INCLUDE CORNER GUARDS - MATCH EACH TO ADJACENT WALL COLOR. DATE DESCRIPTION
" |GrumconO LWL R HESEWTHACCST | |7 oo rcivcocmes
8. SAWTOOTH TRANSITION BETWEEN THE TWO DIFFERENT FLOORING
COLORS.

9. ADD WT-1TO ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS.

10 |WALL TILE AT DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO BE RUN FULL HEIGHT.

b_ T100 6,10 102

CT-1 RF-6

CTB-1 RB-1
J PT-1,4/CT-2,5,6 PT-1
9

7
AS [

1026-01 1]

T (

L
Y
]
‘ —

T

VCT-1

3l

| CT@ = | SR V) & N

— ‘ CTB-1
(11 pra4cT256
| 7

1

DWC-1

WRAP WALL
TILE & PT-13 | FRP

CC100 MILK
CT-1 COOLER

CTB-1

CORRIDOR PT-1/FRP-1 /

100D 5
CPT-2 RF-1
RB-1 RB-1
A PT-1 PT-1

(
I U
CONFERENCE |
|
|
|
|
|
|
o
—
o
|
|
L

COOLER CLASSROOM

-
: \ B
CPT-2,3 : -
L__
!
(\II“

100A 2
RF-1
RB-1
(P2

0

Lo-

—

~—PT-2——

CORRIDOR ||
-

VCT-1,2,3
RB-1 ]
PT-1,2DCW,

_ALIGN— C 6,10 o

1026-03 -~
I —— 4, ALIGN N
1026-01 - | VCT-145 .

|
3 RB-1

ALCOVE B PT-14,5

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

RB-1
PT-1,2,3
6,8,9

FINISH PLAN SYMBOLS

FLOOR
BASE
WALL B

REMARKS | ————REFER TO SHEET SERIES A120
FOR ROOM TAG REMARKS

FINISH TAG

¢PT-2

T e

CPT-2
\ RB-1
PT-1,2

PT-7
[

CPT-3

103

RF-2,3,4,5
RB-1

e i EXTENT OF MATERIAL AT
ACCENT WALL

%

VCT-1

PT-1,7/DWC-1

\
OFFICE — 46,9 }
ST Pro====- @ |

CPT-2 |
e
RB-1

PT-1,2
9

CPT-6

o

o

]

|

|
= - m L
o

|(i PT-7

IR A2

IR

cg)l

Y

a1

IR

|

|
l

l

| 3 - 6,89 u — INSTALLATION DIRECTION FOR PATTERN
L

CPT-01 CPT-02 MATERIAL TRANSITION, SEE SHEET
A120 FOR MATERIAL SCHEDULE

3,6 ‘

MJ MOVEMENT JOINT

A— SHEET INFORMATION
— I

CPT-4

ﬁ @

jkj
-

OFFICE
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1026-03 CPT-2
& RB-1
PT-1

L il L
CLASSROOM ALIGN AR N CLASSROOM

|
I
CPT-2,3 | |
5 CPT-3, | CPT-2 RF-7 I CPT-3.4 L
N RB-1 [ RB-1
PT-1 PT-12/SP-1
- 1.2/SP- PT-13,4
1 7 26,89

1 1P,
ur

1026-01

at

CPT-3

-

RF-1 VCT-1

MECHANICAL

-
|
|
|
|
3
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T
! VCT-1
o e | RB-1
= i VT | | : \ PT-1
\
i

uP STAIR

Nl T 1N
Ef/ } | RF-7

|

|
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|

RF-2 VCT-2

RB-1
PT-1,3/SP-1
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|
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D
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5 6 |
KEYNOTES PER SHEET SHEET NOTES - FINISHES

1026-03 |CG-3 1. REFER TO FINISH PLAN TO IDENTIFY ALL EXISTING AREAS WHERE NEW FINISHES
ARE SCHEDULED. AT SUCH LOCATIONS, REMOVE ALL CURRENT FINISH
MATERIALS AND PREPARE THE SURFACES FOR NEW FINISHES.

2. REPAIR, PATCH AND CLEAN ALL EXISTING SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN
THAT ARE AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION, OR DAMAGED AS

AN EXISTING CONDITION. MAKE APPEAR NEW, MATCHING ADJACENT
% % @ % @ @ % @ @ /5> CONSTRUCTION. PREPARE ALL SURFACES AS REQUIRED FOR SCHEDULED
FINISHES.

3. PREPARE ALL FLOOR SURFACES SMOQOTH AND LEVEL FOR NEW FINISH.
4. PLUG AND PATCH ALL ABANDONED FLOOR PENETRATIONS FLUSH WITH
ADJACENT FLOOR.

5. REPAIR ALL DEMO SCARS SMOOTH FOR NEW FINISHES.

6. PATCH, REPAIR AND SKIM WALL SMOOTH AT LOCATION OF REMOVED WALL BASE. milwaukee 333 East Chicago Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

414.271.
\ 7. PATCH GYPSUM BOARD AT LOCATIONS WHERE OUTLETS AND THERMOSTATS D 5350
" HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN. madison 309 West Johnson Street, Suite 202

8. PATCH ALL WALLS WHERE MILLWORK OR SHELVING HAVE BEEN Madison, Wisconsin 53703
REMOVED. PREPARE SMOOTH FOR NEW FINISHES. ACCENT PAINT AND DIGITAL 608.442.5350
WALL COVERING LOCATIONS TO BE A LEVEL 5 FINISH denver 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300

9. | SKIM COAT SURFACES WHERE WALL COVERING HAS BEEN REMOVED. Denver, Colorado 80202
SEE MATERIAL SCHEDULE FOR DESCRIPTION OF SP-1 10. | PREPARE ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES SMOOTH FOR NEW PAINT. 303.595 4500

11, |PATCH AND REPAIR FINISHES TO AS-NEW CONDITION AT MAIN ENTRANCE INTO
SUITE.

| 12. |EXISTING FINISHES FOR ELEVATOR LOBBY TO REMAIN. PATCH AND REPAIR ANY
DAMAGE DUE TO DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. MATCH EXISTING
CONDITIONS.

13. |REPAIR EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD BLINDS AT PERIMETER WINDOWS AS
REQUIRED. PROVIDE BUILDING STANDARD BLINDS AT ALL PERIMETER WINDOWS.

14, |PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING PERIMETER CONVECTORS FOR NEW PAINT.
@ ELECTROSTATIC PAINT CONVECTORS SHALL MATCH EXISTING FOR AS-NEW PROJECT INFORMATION

WOMEN STAR APPEARANCE. PROVIDE NEW COVERS AS REQUIRED.
]
15. | CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SEALING AND WAXING ALL LINOLEUM

\ - \ CT.
L cT1 RE-7 16. ﬁf B\,/ASTE TO BE RB-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. S E E DS O F H EALTH B

WOMEN STAIR

CT-1 RF-7

-ﬁ

B
-PT-8-———

CTB-1 .
CTB-1 RB-1 SP-1/PT-8 \ RET

17.__|ALL WALLS TO BE PAINTED PT-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
PT-1,2(CT-2,34 PT-1,8/SP-1 1 up / PTA.5CT-78 PT-A,3/SP-1 18| EXPOSED CEILINGS AND SOFFITS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED TO BE PT-10 HIGH SCHOOL

| SP-1PT-8
BR 1
aage———4 7 19 L 7 1 19. | FINISH ALL TRIM WORK AND MOULDINGS TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD.
[ - 1 7 — CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT

Cr— 7 7
~PT8————~

—
(]

— 20.  |REFINISH ALL EXISTING AND REUSED DOORS TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD,
CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT

21, |REFINISH ALL EXISTING AND REUSED WOOD DOOR FRAMES AND
— | SIDELITE/BORROWED LITE FRAMES TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD CONFIRM
\ WITH ARCHITECT

PT-5

\/\/ \/ 1 GUIDANCE i % STORAGE /

| COUNSELOR

. : CPT-3
UP < & | Re RB-1
: PT-1,9 PT-1

o A= PT9-Fr——Frn S /N |

| N sTorace ||
= I 3

STAFF WORKROOM VCT-1 o

N
CORRDOR | RB-1 X
LN CPT-2 NS PT-1

RB-1 VCT-1,4,5

\CCT.8,9=

22, |PAINT HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES PT-11
23, |PAINT METAL HANDRAILS PT-12
PT-2 RB-1 BN

24| PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT 1/4" X 1/4 " METAL WALLCOVERING TUCK STRIP CHANNEL
9 PT-1/DWC AT ALL OUTSIDE OR EDGE TERMINATION OF WALLCOVERING. C 9 1 8 VE |_ R P H | |_ |_ | PS

PT- r
| CORRIDOR | |
6,10 /\ *ﬁ [L ﬂ\ 25. FURNITURE IS SHOWN ON PLAN FOR REFERENCE ONLY
n ﬁ LW I &_]___PT_Q__ _/] _ n ) AVE

BB e

— _pT_4._7li___; -z
wn
o
f
|

N
/

/\
N\
LPT_3_?,¢_____J [

F

)
-
N

VCT-1,2,3 == DWC- I

| iy S 1 . | MILWAUKEE, Wi
- e S - : FINISH TAG REMARKS £3903

6,10

RB-1 ALIGN CT-2, ALIGN CONFERENCE
PT-1 1. STENCILLED NUMBER - CHANGE CHARACTER PER FLOOR. SEE

| ALIGN <7[CT-2,4 ALIGN B3
Ll T . Jl _ \ 1 L = . ) Jl MATERIAL SCHEDULE FOR DETAILS.
T / PT'4@1 G FRP ~ RB-1 PT'Zld_ —
> \ T L MEN
\ <
iy - -
” i

—

VCT-1
—

| REF

| CPT-2 ] 2. PROVIDE CORNER GUARDS AT OUTSIDE CORNERS. COLORS VARY TO
[ ] [ ] [ ] L] 5719 cC RB-1 COORDINATE WITH ADJACENT WALL COLOR. SEE FINISH PLAN FOR
9

P71 - CORNER GUARD COLORS.
— ﬁ@ | 3. USE TS-1 AT FLOORING TRANSITION.
FRP CT-1 9 4. CG-1 TYPICAL ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS UNO.

CT-1 .

. q
lf CTB-1 | |_CTB-! 5. RUN FRP TO CEILING SET ON TOP OF BASE. EXTEND PANEL OUT 36" ISSUANCE AND REVISIONS
PT-1,2ICT234| PT-1/FRP-1 — FROMBOTH CORNERS WITH SINK BASIN UNO. INCLUDE ALL EDGE TRIM

|
£

| CT-34 ]j | CT-1 cC A1 RB-1
i PT1 HEL CTB-1 | @ ‘@ all ] PT-1

O PT-1,4/CT-2,56 o
B L ] .CT-5,6.

I

B2
| <
© 3

5 || PIECES. — I

7
il CT-34 1 i 6. INCLUDE CORNER GUARDS - MATCH EACH TO ADJACENT WALL COLOR. DATE DESCRIPTION
. — —7

7. |CT-2WAINSCOTTING ON ALL WALLS EXCEPT FOR THOSE WITH ACCENT
- TILE. TO BE (3) FULL TILES HIGH SET ON TOP OF BASE. 12/17/2020 | CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

8. SAWTOOTH TRANSITION BETWEEN THE TWO DIFFERENT FLOORING
COLORS.

9. ADD WT-1TO ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS.

10. WALL TILE AT DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO BE RUN FULL HEIGHT.
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Il FINISH PLAN SYMBOLS
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(1] 6,89 WALL B

REMARKS | ————REFER TO SHEET SERIES A120
FOR ROOM TAG REMARKS

CPT-2,3 VCT-1,2,3

SCIENCE

PT-1,3 PT-1,3/DWC| |

\_
|
[
|
[
|
[
|
|
[
|
[
|
[
|
[
|

— VCT-1,4,5 6,10 ||
[
|
[
|
[
|

b

'—

o
]
|
|
[
|
[
|
[
|

RB-1 RB-1

VCT-1
[
[
|

FINISH TAG

CPT-2

CPT-4

- - | 6,89 ALIGN
Wz : e & i SN TS :
> ALIGN B 6-8,9, 102603 /! r————~ | > ALIGN B
. VCT

|
JIK
1K
1IN
S = ]
el @ u
! : ALCOVE @ i
L]~ B4
B2
NIl
(&)
>

-
CPT-3
CPT-5

> 4 EXTENT OF MATERIAL AT

ALCOVE ]
ACCENT WALL

CPT-2 -

RB-1
PT-7

= INSTALLATION DIRECTION FOR PATTERN

TN

CPT-1
RB-1
PT.7 | |

B5 SIM

- CPT-01 CPT-02 MATERIAL TRANSITION, SEE SHEET
A120 FOR MATERIAL SCHEDULE

6

I: : MJ MOVEMENT JOINT

1] SHEET INFORMATION
— I

- | ﬂ LJ ) [0 i ]
| el = : (1026-03) ————~J1]
CLASSROOM boza—os | — A oFFIcE L [

‘

| B
L 307 L Jl/rf_ _____ E LIGN - - CLASSROOM ALIGN V __‘T' [] — L
= N \ b P FLOOR FINISH LEGEND

| 3 I .l CPT-2
PT-1,3 DWC-5 PT-1 N RB-1 B

6,89 9 PT-1,3 | PT1
L1 L 689 B - STAIR

MAL PT-5 | B1 ~ I 9
v \ [ ] I RF-7
1| VCT-1 N\ up PEE'E L] B I
S30 1 '

RB-1
| | | RB-1 SP-1 1) p e PT-1,2/SP-1
PT-1 RE7

1
"R e PToE===ss d
PT-1,5/SP-1 = | ‘ ‘

1 I 1 I 1 I 1 I 1 [

VCT-1

]
L.y
CPT-4

I
[
CPT-4

CPT-3
VCT-2

CPT-3

RB-1

—

RF-1 VCT-1

RE-2 VCT-2

PT-5-

=

]
1|
=
FDJE
-
1
&
T ]
LJ“:;;

]

RF-3

vers PROJECT MANAGER TW

- s | A PROJECT NUMBER 319396-01

RF-5 VCT-5

3RD AND 4TH FLR
R FINISH PLANS

A122

1 2 3 4 5 6 © 2020 Eppstein Uhen Architects, Inc.

1 3RD FLR FINISH PLAN . 4TH FLR FINISH PLAN

18" = 10" 118" = 10"




: | 2 ' 3 ? ¢ ' 5 6
SHEET NOTES -
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

1. SEE SHEET <AXXX> FOR EXTERIOR FRAME TYPES AND DIMENSIONS.
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SEALANT AND BACKER ROD AT ALL PRECAST CONCRETE
JOINTS.

3. ALL INSIDE AND OUTSIDE CORNERS OF PRECAST TRIM TO NOT BE MITERED.
4. EXTERIOR SIGNAGE ON BUILDING TO BE COORDINATED AND VERIFIED WITH
ARCHITECT, OWNER AND SIGNAGE VENDOR.

5. ALL VERTICAL INSIDE CORNERS TO HAVE 1/2" MOVEMENT JOINT.
6. MJ = INDICATES MOVEMENT JOINT - 1/2" GAP.
7. PJ = INDICATES METAL PANEL JOINT - 1/2" GAP.

milwaukee 333 East Chicago Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

D KEYN OTES P E R S H E ET D madison zgzlj\jtjslfjj:nson Street, Suite 202

Madison, Wisconsin 53703
608.442.5350

GLAZING SCHEDULE v s e

.595.4
IG-6TL|INSULATING GLASS, TINTED, LOW-E, LAMINATED, CLEAR INTERLAYER, FULLY 303.595.4500
TEMPERED, 1" THICK

S-1Ta |FLOAT GLASS, CLEAR, FULLY TEMPERED, 1/4" THICK

S-4F |FIRE RATED SAFETY GLASS, FIRELITE PLUS, CATEGORY 2 IMPACT SAFETY
RESISTANCE, 5/16" THICK

PROJECT INFORMATION
— —

SEEDS OF HEALTH -
HIGH SCHOOL

ORIGINAL EAST ELEVATION
C ¢ 918 VEL R. PHILLIPS

AVE
MILWAUKEE, WI
53203

ISSUANCE AND REVISIONS
— —
DATE DESCRIPTION

, [ )
»
T b d I
| | SHEET INFORMATION
°
— | —
REPLACE WINDOW - BASIS LREPLACE WINDOW - BASIS I— REPLACE DOOR WITH \; REPLACE WINDOW - BASIS
OF DESIGN KAWNEER 451T; OF DESIGN KAWNEER 451T; ALUMNIMUM DOOR AND OF DESIGN KAWNEER 451T;
MATCH EXISTING MULLION MATCH EXISTING MULLION FRAME - BASIS OF DESIGN MATCH EXISTING MULLION
SPACING 4 SPACING KAWNEER 451T SPACING
2020 - CURRENT CONDITION EAST ELEVATION R OUECT MANAGER W
A A PROJECT NUMBER 319396-01

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

A200

1 2 3 4 5 6 © 2020 Eppstein Uhen Architects, Inc.




” CASEWORK LEGEND SHEET NOTES - MILLWORK
i GENERAL NOTE 1. |PROVIDE PLASTIC LAMINATE FILLER STRIPS AND SCRIBE TO FIT AT ALL
PROVIDE ALL WALL AND BASE LOCATIONS WHERE CASEWORK MEETS ADJOINING WALL. APPLY SEALANT.
: : CASEWORK TYPE L CABINET L CABINET. e CABINETS (NOT INCLUDING SINK BASE PROVIDE A MINIMUM 3" WIDE FILLER AT ALL INSIDE CORNERS OF BASE, WALL,
. . SEE SHEET A230 FOR CABINETS) WITH ADJUSTABLE AND FULL HGT CABINETS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
= : | | | )
CORRESPONDING SECTIONS i SHELVING QUANTITY AS IDENTIFIED IN 2. | HORIZONTAL SURFACES: HGS, 0.048 INCH NOMINAL THICKNESS. VERTICAL
0641-32 \ o ox? N gxx % o — . . i ngs D'AGSRAM UNLESS NOTED SURFACES: VGS, 0.028 INCH NOMICAL THICKNESS.
TYP W B XD Eox Bl s I o W XD == 2 ——s 2 MR THERWISE. 3. |PROVIDE WHITE MELAMINE BOARD INTERIORS AT ALL CABINETS.
— o : & : & : : p INCLUDING INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CABINET DOOR FACES AND EDGES. SEE
: : H INDICATES TOP OF COUNTERAS ~ EQ INDICATES EQUAL CABINET =3 I ==3| 3 == IF;IET%LF’{'SESI A?'E%&’gg&i MATERIAL SCHEDULE.
. . APPLICABLE TO CASEWORK TYPE. SPACING. SEE ELEVATIONS. ' ' il : ' 5. |PROVIDE GROMMETS IN CASEWORK AND COUNTERTOPS WHEREVER
: === A. WALL CABHGT  #OF SHELVES ELECTRICAL OR COMMUNICATIONS OUTLETS ARE INDICATED IN KNEE SPACE
%) L @ DOORS AND DRAWERS : : 12"TO <18" (0) SHELVES BELOW. VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS IN FIELD WITH OWNER PRIOR TO GROMMET . '
S = : 0641-29 TS~ mocates Lock Reaure. A = = 18"T0 < 24" (1) SHELF INSTALLATION. MIATKEE  atkes, Wesonsin 53202
D < ; ; Al . 7 S LOCKED CABINETS SHALL BE KEYED _ ] . | Rl VS 6. |PROVIDE AMNIMUM 1 1/2" RADIUS AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS OF COUNTERS, D 414.271 5350
o ° ° N ﬁ% ~_ P ALIKE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 1 r‘g e _ 2 g ( 4) SHELVES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. COORDINATE SIZE OF RADIUS WITH COUNTERTOP , ,
" ] 0641-72 o LS 7 ) X T 4) OVERHANG AND NOSING MATERIAL. PROVIDE 1" COUNTER OVERHANG AT ENDS madison 309 West Johnson Street, Suite 202
i e g ~ |~ L ; A : : AND FRONT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Madison, Wisconsin 53703
& | 11T 12%-t6) % | | ' | T = b : : I B. BASE CAB HGT # OF SHELVES 608.442 5350
. & S : S : : 30" TO < 36" (1) SHELF 7. | PROVIDE SEALANT ALONG EDGE OF CASEWORK, COUNTERTOPS,
- _ _ 42 <=z, 0 | : c : : 36" TO < 42" (2) SHELVES BACKSPLASHES, AND SIDESPLASHES WHERE THEY MEET THE WALL. denver 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300
i w x| T == 7 i : : == > 42" (3) SHELVES 8. |PROVIDE EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE AT ALL LAMINATE COUNTERS Denver, Colorado 80202
) | I ] 064172 55§ : : @ . . I ADJACENT TO SINKS. 303.595.4500
S 1 o | | I C.TALLCABHGT  #OF SHELVES
. 2| \ ) Ix55 O S S - 9. | PLASTIC LAMINATE FASCIA ABOVE CABINETS TO CONTINUE GRAIN DIRECTION OF
g | = g N Ba O KEYNOTES PER SHEET [ [ o [ I | — 48" TO < 60" (5) SHELVES DOOR BELOW, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
o o 2 0641-24) Z & | U 064122 |DRAWER BOX BASE CABINET BASE CABINET 60" T0 <72 (6) gHELVEg 10. |PROVIDE FINISH BASE MATERIAL AT CASEWORK FRONT AND SIDE TOEKICKS TO
= = oE|Y 064124 |HINGED DOOR NO DRAWER ONE (1) DRAWER >172 (7) SHELVE MATCH BASE MATERIAL OF THE ROOM. SEE MATERIAL SCHEDULE.
= = 226, B3| 2 0641-29  |ADJUSTABLE SHELF, SEE SHELVING DIAGRAM SHEET A230 FOR QTY 11, |INSET SIDE TOEKICKS 1/2". SEE MILLWORK SECTIONS FOR FRONT TOEKICK
L XI L XI 2ol= 0641-32 |1 1/2" OC HOLE FOR SHELF PIN TYP RECESS.
2 2] SF 064142 |FIXED PNL 12, |PROVIDE ADJUSTABLE SHELVING AT ALL CASEWORK LOCATIONS, UNLESS
> > 2 062123 |REMOVABLE PNL NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE SHELVING QUANTITY DIAGRAM FOR QUANTITIES. PROJECT INFORMATION
] ] 0641-49  |DUST SHIELD ABOVE ALL DRAWERS UNLESS DIRECTLY BELOW S H E LVI N G QUAN TITY D IAG RAM 13 |CABINETS WITH AN"L" ON THEM INDICATE LOCKABLE CABINETS. VERIFY
— L L COUNTERTOP LOCATION OF LOCKS WITH OWNER. VERIFY IF LOCKS ARE ALL KEYED THE SAME — I
SEE ELEVATIONS SEE ELEVATIONS 15T TFIXED APRON PIL OR KEYED SEPARATELY PER UNIT WITH OWNER.
064172 WIRE PULL 14, |MILLWORK CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING S E E D S O F H E ALT H -
OPENINGS FOR APPLIANCES WITH APPLIANCE SUPPLIER. VERIFY DIMENSIONS OF]
1236-16 SCHED MAT COUNTERTOP WITH EASED EDGE, BACK & SIDE SPLASH WITH ALL ITEMS. PROVIDE PLASTIC LAMINATE BASE AND FILLER PANELS FOR H | G H SC H OO L
EASED EDGE UNDERCOUNTER APPLIANCES, AS REQUIRED, FOR BUILT-IN APPEARANCE.
401-402 FULL DOOR 151-152 SINK 224216 |UNDERMOUNT SINK WITH OFFSET TRAP, COORDINATE COUNTERTOP 5 3MM EDGE PVC BANDING FOR LAMINATE CASEWORK DOORS AND DRAWER
OPENING " |FRONTS
3/ n = 1I_0Il 3/ n = 1I_0Il .
16. | 3MM EDGE PVC BANDING FOR LAMINATE COUNTERS.
17. | 5MM EDGE PVC BANDING FOR LAMINATE CASEWORK CASE, BODY COMPONENTS
AND SHELVES.
1"
25" UNO -
= = - - —
“ 0641-51 R : — 0641-22 n || FORCOLORS || T |
: o E—— O
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KEYNOTES PER SHEET

DIGITAL
/ WALLCOVERING

ACCENT WALL, KEEP
WALL CLEAR OF MEP

DEVICES ———————

CORRIDOR C400 - SOUTH
C5

3/8"=1-0"

CORRIDOR A400 - NORTH

CORRIDOR C300 - SOUTH

CORRIDOR C300 - NORTH

¥ PT-7 ACCENT WALL, KEEP
WALL CLEAR OF MEP DEVICES K

3/8" = 1-0"

\¥ DIGITAL WALLCOVERING

ACCENT WALL, KEEP WALL

CLEAR OF MEP DEVICES j\

CORRIDOR C200 - SOUTH

DIGITAL

/ WALLCOVERING
ACCENT WALL, KEEP
WALL CLEAR OF MEP

DEVICES BN

CORRIDOR C200 - NORTH

ALCOVE C201
BS

3/8" = 1-0"

¥ DIGITAL WALL COVERING

FEATURE WALL LEAVE WALL
CLEAR OF MEP DEVICES
4 SERVERY
3/8" = 1-0"
| 6

milwaukee 333 East Chicago Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
D 414.271.5350

madison 309 West Johnson Street, Suite 202
Madison, Wisconsin 53703
608.442.5350

denver 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300
Denver, Colorado 80202
303.595.4500
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' PROGRESS DOCUMENTS |
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

These documents reflect progress and intent and may
be subject to change, including additional detail. These
are not final construction documents and shall not be
| used for final bidding or construction-related purposes. )
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2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 |

1. |PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK, NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF DISCREPANCIES ARE
SUPPLIED INSTALLED DISCOVERED BETWEEN THE PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK AND EXISTING
TAG DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR | OWNER | CONTRACTOR | OWNER CONDITIONS.
GB02 |18" GRAB BAR STRAIGHT - VERTICAL X X 2. |REFERTO SHEET A000 FOR REFERENCED PARTITION TYPES. WALLS NOT
GB03 |24" GRAB BAR STRAIGHT X X TAGGED ON THESE PLANS SHALL BE PARTITION TYPE S3A-S11.
GB05 |36" GRAB BAR STRAIGHT X X 3. |UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL WALLS DIRECTLY BEHIND OR ADJACENT TO
GB06 |47 GRAB BAR STRAIGHT X X gbtz\négme FIXTURES SHALL RECEIVE MOISTURE- AND MOLD-RESISTANT GYPSUM
MD20 |SOAP DISPENSER SURFACE X X :
MRoA |MIRROR WiTH ERAME X X 4 bJVT\LLEss NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DIMENSION STRINGS ARE TO FINISH FACE OF
MS20_| CLOTHES HOOK SURFACE MOUNT X X 5. |WHERE NOT INDICATED ON THE PLAN, REFER TO SHEET A000 FOR REQUIRED
NDO1 | SURFACE MOUNT NAPKIN DISPOSAL X X ACCESSIBILITY CLEARANCES AT DOOR, OPENINGS AND AROUND FIXTURES AND - :
PD10 |ROLL PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER X X ACCESSORIES milwaukee 333 East Chicago Street
' Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
TP31 |JUMBO DOUBLE ROLL TOILET PAPER DISPENSER X X 6. |PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR NEW MILLWORK, CASEWORK, D 414.271.5350
DOOR BUMPERS, ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, AND OWNER'S , ,
WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, madison 309 West Johnson Street, Suite 202
TELEVISIONS/MONITORS, MARKER BOARDS, TACK BOARDS AND SIGNAGE. OPEN Madison, Wisconsin 53703
EXISTING WALLS AS NEEDED TO INSTALL CONCEALED BLOCKING WHERE 608.442.5350
REQUIRED, AND PATCH WALLS TO MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. denver 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300
TYPICAL TOILET ROOM LAYOUTS \MENS STALLS OF EACH TYPE ARE THE COORDINATE WITH OWNER ON LOCATIONS OF WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT. Denver. Colorado 80502
SAME AS WOMENS STALLS OF THAT SAME 7. |COUNTERS IN RESTROOMS ARE SS-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 303.595.4500
TYPE, BUT WITHOUT THE SANITARY NAPKIN 8. |REPAIR AND PREP RESTROOM FLOORS TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES
DISPOSAL
MS20
KEYNOTES PER SHEET
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FASTEN

TO CHASEWALL, TYP.

= >
Q WIRE RACEWAYS

i %

N ~

= ]

- :m METAL RUNNER CHANNELS

s
. = SOLID SURFACE SS-6 BOTTOM EDGE
it BASE AS SCHEDULED
3" L 4 METAL RUNNER CHANNEL

’

RECEPTION DESK - COUNTER SECTION

11/2"=1-0"

39u

14"

SOLID SURFACE TRANSACTION TOP (INCLUDING
FRONT EDGE, AND UNDERSIDE OF COUNTER)

. SOLID SURFACE SIDE PANEL (SEE PLAN FOR

3I_6ll

28"

4 314"
N

LOCATIONS)
— FABRIC WRAPPED HOMASOTE

& DESK CLADDING

—— GROMMET LOCATIONS
COORDINATED WITH OWNER AT
TIME OF INSTALLATION.

[
—— SOLID SURFACE WORK SURFACE,
— |
N
S
]
1

11!!

14"

91/2"

112"

A&M CONCEALED FLAT

COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKET

WIRE RACEWAY

30!!

DUPLEX OUTLET (ECTO
COORDINATE WITH OWNER)

!Is
| ——— LAMINATE PANEL

|  SOLID SURFACE SS-6
M BOTTOM EDGE

BASE AS SCHEDULED

11!!

4 RECEPTION DESK - TRANSACTION COUNTER SECTION + WORK COUNTER

11/2"=1"

_Oll

4

5

milwaukee

333 East Chicago Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
D 414.271.5350

309 West Johnson Street, Suite 202
Madison, Wisconsin 53703
608.442.5350

1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300
Denver, Colorado 80202
303.595.4500

madison

denver

PROJECT INFORMATION
— I

SEEDS OF HEALTH -
HIGH SCHOOL

¢ 918 VEL R. PHILLIPS
AVE
MILWAUKEE, WI
53203

ISSUANCE AND REVISIONS

— I
DATE DESCRIPTION
12/17/2020 |CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

B
SHEET INFORMATION
—
PROJECT MANAGER TW
I - A PROJECT NUMBER 319396-01
5-0"
HOLD
— & _ !
- _ ENLARGED PLANS
= - | =

A401

© 2020 Eppstein Uhen Architects, Inc.

6 RECEPTION DESK PLAN

114" = 10"

| 6




1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6
KEYNOTES PER SHEET

milwaukee 333 East Chicago Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
D 414.271.5350
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Madison, Wisconsin 53703
WDV-1 608.442.5350

denver 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300
Denver, Colorado 80202

WDV-1 IF _ (4) BLACK ELECTRICAL DEVICE & 303.595.4500

LAM-4 ©
WD , COVER

WDV-1

4" HIGH DENSITY FOAM UPHOLSTERD
FABRIC CUSHION WITH BOX SEAMS

\ Texz PROJECT INFORMATION

2434 2 I
i | "'. . —— TEX-1
& o bhe oy SEEDS OF HEALTH -
B N L K
B i*;\‘éﬁ@?ﬁ”&%ﬁ - g [ HIGH SCHOOL
\\ SEALANT | .
---H\ o . | ) S LAM-2
\ DEFLECTION TRACK ] .
GYP BD FASTENED TO L e L "
| VERTICAL STUDS ONLY 8 5 1 ’
" VERTICAL STUDS TO & BENCH SEATING - CORRIDOR ALCOVES
| e 8 C5 s
| oerLecTion ) ¢ 918 VEL R. PHILLIPS
s AVE

COILING DOOR HOOD M | LWAU KE E . WI
BLOCKING AS NEEDED FOR HOOD 53203

C 2 METAL STUD WALL / DECK - NON-RATED COILING DOOR AND SIDE TRACKS
3"=190"
— o T bk ISSUANCE AND REVISIONS
WALL TYPE PER PLAN q f\&/ = ’A\A:: /\é quA \\ n - q T q | WINDOW HEAD - _
B } R R S T R STAINLESS STEEL COUNTER J = VARIES q 5 DATE DESCRIPTION
-]} FLOOR RUNNER TRACK |,/ _ : S TSI Q;:/: ; x ﬁ/ 12/17/2020 |CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
, 3:{‘2{ FIRESTOP SEALANT
EgeTE:TS(I);EgEALANT 5 e 7»;/ BOTH SIDES —~————————— 12 GAUGE MINUMUM ALUMINUM
T-F=——5/8" TYPE X GYP BD = TWO LAYERS OF 3/4 INCH CUSTOM BENT TO TRANSITION FROM
R g — - > BOTH SIDES CEILING HEIGHT TO WINDOW HEAD.
R T § = = PLYWOOD FOR SUBSTRATE AY COLOR TO MATCH CEILING GRID.,
e é ale o < || "— DEFLECTION TRACK i - :
R IO S e WALLTYPE PERPLAN
\ - HSS 4X4X3/8 VERTICAL
[ SUPPORTS CONCEALED
2 HR FIRE RATED ) N INSDIE WALL AND CEILING ELEVATION
By BOLTED TO SLAB TO SEE CEILING PLAN B
UL SYSTEM # BW-S-0001 UL SYSTEM # HW-D-0060 SUPPORT WALL WHERE
2 HR RATED STUD PARTITION TO CONCRETE DECK - COILING DOOR IS
2 HR RATED STUD PARTITION TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY " JOINT (100% COMPRESSION OR EXTENSION)
B1 METAL STUD WALL / FLOOR - 2 HR RATED BZ METAL STUD WALL / CONCRETE DECK - 2 HR B4 KITCHEN SERVING COUNTER B5 TYP CEILING TO WINDOW HEAD DETAIL
3= 1" 3 = 10" 3= 10" 3" = 10"
AT END OF HANDRALL, AT TOP OF GUARDRALL,
RETURN TO WALL OR TURN HANDRAIL PARALLEL
OTHER BARRIER, TYP - TO GUARDRAIL FOR 12
HANDRAIL EXTENSION - HANDRAIL EXTENSION INCHES, TYP ASTM A500/A500M, GRADE
TOP OF RUN BOTTOM OF RUN B COLD-FORMED
EE— STRUCTURAL TUBING. SHEET INFORMATION
B PRIMED AND PAINTED. — I
ASTM A53/A53M, GRADE B / N
SCHEDULE 80 STEEL PIPE. T \\ ASTM A53/A53M, GRADE B
PRIMED AND PAINTED. N SCHEDULE 80 STEEL PIPE.
S PRIMED AND PAINTED.
CONTINUE HANDRAIL AT SAME
ANGLE AS STAIR RUN PAST REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL BALUSTER ——{=— | CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL
BOTTOM TREAD . / AROUND THE GUARDRAIL TOP
. - '\ — TO BOTTOM OF STAIR SHAFT
METAL CLOSURE TRIM - 8 REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL/HANDRAIL —é -
COLOR TO MATCH \J\
AS\%/?(E?EANT STOREFRONT EXISTING STAIR STRINGER TO REMAIN ——| EXISTING STAIR STRINGER ———— T
|
ALIGN CENTER OF WALL STAIR LANDING EXISTING STAIR LANDING \ EXISTING STAIR LANDING ————
WITH CLOSEST \ AT END OF HANDRAILL, T‘ < | - 11/2" STEEL TUBE WELDED TO
MULLION. TYP. RETURN TO WALL OR i ~ EXSTING STRINGER EVERY THIRD
OTHER BARRIER, TYP k - VERTICAL OR AS NEEDED TO PROJECT MANAGER TW
| 1| & SUPPORT GUARDRAIL SYSTEM. TYP.
T l 5 | —— 11/2" STEEL TUBE WELDED TO A PROJECT NUMBER 319396-01
EXSTING STRINGER AT ENDS OF
4 k4 RUNS AND LANDINGS. TYP.
? I | Ve
| | N
‘7 - L _l
I /
—— EXISTING STOREFRONT STAIR LANDING | STAIR LANDING / STAIR LANDING
s s s
SYSTEM L_ L_
PROJECT DETAILS
HANDRAIL RETURN TO WALL / GUARDRAIL EXISTING STAIR RAILINGS AND DEMOLITION NEW STAIR GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL
AT STAIR
1 TYP WALL TO MULLION 2 STAIR HANDRAIL 4 STAIR GUARDRAIL A500
3"=10" 3/4" = 10" 3/4" = 10"

1 | 2 | 3 | 4 5 6 © 2020 Eppstein Uhen Architects, Inc.




;

1 2 4 5 6
DOOR SIDELITE & TRANSOM FRAME DOOR SIDELITE & TRANSOM FRAME
. SIZE SIZE e e SIZE SIZE DETAIL o
% LEAF SL |SLSILL| TRNS HDWE |RATING % g LEAF SL |SLSILL| TRNS HDWE |RATING %
=2 QTY | WIDTH | HGT | TYPE | MAT |FIN| GL | WIDTH | HGT HGT | GL | TYPE | MAT | FIN TAG | (MIN) | REMARKS = = QTY | WIDTH | HGT | TYPE | MAT |FIN| GL | WIDTH | HGT HGT | GL |TYPE | MAT | FIN |HEAD|JAMB| SILL | TAG | (MIN) REMARKS =2
1 |30 738" [FGA  |ALUM - - 90 2 |30 70" |F HM 02A  |HM 90 9
130" 7138 [FGA  |ALUM - - 91 1|30 70 |F HM 01A  |HM 90 ot
14 1 |30 70 |F WD 01 HM 14 100-1 1 |30 70" |F WD 16" 05 HM 100-1
15 2 |30 70" |FGW  |WD 02 HM 15 100-2 1|30 70 |[FGW  |WD 6-0" 05X |HM 100-2
17 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM 17 100B 1|30 70" |F WD 16" 05 HM 100B
59 2 |26 70" |F WD 02 HM 59 100C 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM 100C
100-3 1 |30 70 |F HM 01 HM 100-3 101 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM 101
100-4 1|30 70" |F HM 01 HM 1004 102-1 1 |30 70" |F WD 01 HM 102-1
100A 1 |35 7138 [FGA  |ALUM - - 100A 102-2 1 [100" sV ALUM - ALUM - - OVERHEAD COILING 102-2
100D 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM 100D 103-1 1 [2-11"  |[72° |SRG2A-A |ALUM - - VERIFY ROUGH OPENING PRIOR | 103-1
104 2 |16 70" |- ALUM 02 ALUM 104 TO ORDERING DOOR
1041 Y 7238 [FGA  |ALUM - ; 1041 103-2 1 [2-11"  |72" |SRG2AA |ALUM - - VERIFY ROUGH OPENING PRIOR | 1032
105 2 |16 70 |- ALUM 02 ALUM 105 TO ORDERING DOOR
106 1 [35"  [7138 [FGA  |ALUM - - 106 104 LI A L A L WD 10" 06 |AM 104
109 2 |26 70" |F WD 02 HM 109 202 130 70" |F WD of HM 202
10 T I "D o1 Y 0 204-1 1|30 70" |F WD 16" 05 HM 204-1
Iy CEET =0 ALUM 0 ALUM 11 204-2 2 |30 70" |FGW  |WD 20" 10A  |HM 2042
T8 T = AU o ALUM 8 204.64 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM 204.64
119 2 [300 |1o ALUM 02 |ALUM 119 205 1 (800 70" NG16 WD L 205
121 2 |30 e ALUM 02 |ALUM 121 206 1 30 0 |F WD 1-6" 05 HM 206
" o T "D 5 Y 1 207 EEE 70" |N616 |WD 01 HM 207
5 o R WD 51 Y 195 300 1 |30 70 |F WD 1-6" 05 HM 300
146 130 |0 F WD 01 [HM 146 302 LI i A e A L WD 01 |HM 302
200 o R WD 51 Y 200 305 1 |30 70" |N616 |WD 01 HM 305
203 T 5o I " o1 Y 203 306-1 1|30 70" |N616  |WD 01 HM 306-1
045 T =0 I o o y 2045 306-2 1 |30 70" |N616 |WD 01 HM 306-2
204.18 1 [30" 7o |F WD o1 [HM 204.18 306A 130 7o |F WD 01 |HM 3067
204.26 1 [30 7o |F WD 01 HM 204.26 307 1|30 70" IN66 |WD 01 |HM 307
204.27 1 [30" o |F WD 01 [HM 204,27 308 130 7o IF WD 16" 06 |HM 308
204.28 1 [30 7o |F WD 01 HM 204.28 402 1|30 o | WD o1 |HM 402
20431 1 [30" o |F WD o1 [HM 20431 403 130 7o IF WD 01 |HM 403
204,33 1 [30" 7o |F WD o1 [HM 204,33 404 130 o JF WD 16" 06 |HM 404
20434 2 |30 70 |F WD 02 [HM 204.34 405 1|30 70" IN616 WD o1 |HM 405
204.35 2 |30 70" ALUM 02 ALUM 204.35 406 1|30 7-0"  |N616 WD 01 HM 406
204.36 2 |30 70" ALUM 02 ALUM 204.36 407 130 7-0"  |N616 WD 01 HM 407
20437 2 |30 70" ALUM 02 ALUM 204.37 CC100 130 70" |F WD 01 HM cC100
204.38 2 [390" 70 |- ALUM 02 ALUM 204.38 CC300 L 0 |F WD 01 HM CC300
204.45 2 |30 70 |F HM 02 HM 204.45 CC400 130 70" |F WD 01 HM CC400
204.46 1 [3:0" 70" |F WD 01 HM 204.46 E100 2 |26 0 |F WD 02 HM E100
SOIA R o IF "D o1 Y 204A M200 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM M200
208 R =0 I o o1 y 208 M300 EEE 70 |F WD 01 HM M300
03 R o IF WD o1 Y 03 S35 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM S35
04 T i o IF "D 7 WD 204 $100 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM 90 $100
206 T = I o 0 WD 206 51012 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM $101-2
07 e o IF ™ o1 Y 207 $101-3 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM 90 $101-3
208 T 7o = I o o1 y 208 S200 1 |30 70" |F WD 01 HM 90 S200
2001 R o IF WD o1 Y 2001 S300 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM 90 S300
2002 i = I o 0 WD 2002 S400 EEE 70" |F WD 01 HM 90 S400
2011 T o IF "D o1 Ty 2011 T100 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM T100
2011 R = I o o1 y 2011 T101 EEE 70 |F WD 01 HM T101
404 2 |16 70 |- ALUM 02 ALUM 404 1200 130 70" |F WD 01 HM T200
108 e = I WD o1 y 208 T201 EEE 70 |F WD 01 HM T201
408 2 |16 70" ALUM 02 ALUM 408 7300 130 0 |F WD of HM T300
42 2 |16 70" ALUM 02 ALUM 412 1301 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM 1301
413 2 |16 70" ALUM 02 ALUM 413 1302 130 70" |F WD 01 HM 1302
M4 2 |16 70" ALUM 02 ALUM 414 1400 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM 1400
415 2 |16 70 |- ALUM 02 ALUM 415 T401 130 70" |F WD 01 HM T401
=200 > Tog o [F WD o Ty £400 T402 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM T402
E200-1 7 T = I o w0 y E400-1 V100 2 |30 70" |[FGW _ |WD 20" 10A  |HM V100
5101 1|30 70 |F HM 01 HM S101
S101-1 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM S101-1
5201 1|30 70 |F WD 01 HM S201
S301 1|30 70" |F WD 01 HM S301
5401 130" 70" |F WD 01 HM S401
T313 2 (30" 70" |F HM 02 HM T313 DIMENSION NOTES
T B A (Y I i DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE
LETEN N O i WD 01 [HM T315 GENERAL NOTES AND REMARKS WIDTH AND HEIGHT AS SCHEDULED UNLESS NOTED
1316 1 26 0 I WD L 1316 OTHERWISE. ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS AS SPECIFIED.
T317 1 |26 70" |F WD 01 HM T317 CENERALNGTES
A. |GL-1TO BE 1/4" THICK, CLEAR TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING (ASTM C1048)
B. |REPLACE DOOR HARDWARE ON EXISTING DOORS TO REMAIN TO MATCH TO MATCH
NEW DOORS; COORDINATE KEYING WITH OWNER ) ) o o ) )
= ATKS %L N % 6" 8 48 8 8
1,
HARDWARE =T =
1. |TYPICAL DOOR HARDWARE: BUTT HINGES, LEVER LATCH, LOCK, KICKPLATE. ,
COODRINATE KEYING WITH OWNER; BASIS OF DESIGN HAGER - ARCHER LEVEL , , , s
2. |PROVIDE CLOSERS AT RATED DOORS — -
3| SUBMIT DOOR HARDWARE TO OWNER AND ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW 4 / ¥ / &
B L o
\ \ \
\ & N\ \ &
F FG-W NG16 N425 SRG2A-A
FLUSH WOOD NARROW GLASS ~ NARROW GLASS ~ ALUMINUM
FULL GLASS FULL GLASS
DOOR TYPES
51A 51C 174" =1-0"
t + + + t tooT et et FF i
WIDTH WIDTH
L&
T
% 5
#) I
| | | | RO §
01 01A 02 02A 05 05B 10A
FRAME TYPES
14" = 10"
1 2 4 5 6

D

C

A

milwaukee
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608.442.5350

denver 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 300

Denver, Colorado 80202
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